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SECTION ONE:

GEI{ERAL FUI{D



Kankakee County
General Fund Financial Summary

11130t2015

2013 2014 FYl5 Est FY16 chanse
Actual Actual Yr End Budget From Fy13 y"

Revenues 33,268,029 31,032,573 zr,237,g84 27,07g,o2g -6,1e0,000 -ie%

Expenditures 3 5,127,205 34,061,10ô 27,714,441 2s,3s1,401 -s,74s,804 -28%

Difference (1psrJ@

EndingFundBalance (1,213,ss1\ (4,237,s14) (4,713,s71\ (3,017,343)



Kankakee County
FY2016 General Fund Revenue Budget

20't3

Actual

2014

Actual

FY15

YTD

FY15 Est

Yr End

FY15

Budget

FY16

Budget

11t30t2015

Reven u es

Administration Dept
Property Tax

Sales Tax

Replâcement Tax
State lncome Tax

Local Use Tax

Video Gaming Tax

Cable TV Franchise Tax

M¡sc lncome
Vend¡ng Mâch¡ne lncome

Co Convention & Visitor Fee

Courthouse Grant
Electric Aggregation
lransfer ln

Department Total

Treasurer Dept
lndemn¡ty Fees

Tax Penalties

lnterestCheck¡ng
lnterest - lnvestments

lnterest - Tax Disbursement
Department Total

Gounty Clerk
Co Clerk Fees

Mardage Lìcenses
Redempt¡on Fees

Misc. Certificate Fees

Liquor Licenses

Gam¡ng Machine Lic

Raffle Permit Fees

Department Total

Elections
1 91 -Voter Reg¡stration Grant
1 87-Election Assistance Grant
186-Poll¡ng Place Accessibility
180-Co Clerk Equ¡p Grant
GIA Salary
Department Total

4,580,616 4,351,500

7,221,859 6,158,074

958,025 986,269

2,734,356 2,747,656

485,401 551,097

19,472 29,455

210,775 226,957

7,314 9,004

814 880

1,200 1,200

93,480 273,694

0 102,5'16

0 479,633

4,287,318 4,371,493

3,063,187 4,581,996

1,009,83'1 1 ,053,092

2,4'16,686 3,030,967

366,200 618,716

22,802 45,604

191,132 227,235

15,18't 16,000

B01 961

1,200 1,200

7,826 7,826

149,919 't49,919

00

4,266,730 4,447,000

5,237,100 4,575,000

965,000 1,040,000

2,791,230 3,030,967

515,000 6'10,000

26,000 45,000

225,000 225,000

10,000 10,000

't,000 't,000

1 ,200 1,200
'100,000 0

103,000 103,000

5,000 0

16,313,352 15,917,935 11,532,083 14,.t05,009 14,205,030 14,088,167

39,380

491,756

1,529

3,686

113

32,200

430,653

1,407

821

101

36,630

462,7 47

1,094

739

'100

0

0

616

0

40,000 35,000

515,000 460,000

500 1,200

2,500 800

250 100

536,464 465,182 1,528 501,311 558,250 497,100

56,478

10,560

35,009

69,521

2'1,350

1,060

26

50,'to2
'15,400

41,299

83,539

20,225

50

64

62,753

16,275

46,421

88,580

21,275

40

55

68,458

17,755

50,641

96,633

21,275

50

60

60,000

12,000

45,000

90,000

24,000

100

50

70,000

17,000

48,000

90,000

22,000

50

50

194,004 210,679 235,399 254,871 231,150 247,100

26,919

0

4,7 41

0

o

28,978

60,870

0

13,603

30,9'15

48,972

0

0

6,446

17,820

48,972

0

0

6,446

17.820

11,a25

0

4,741

0

17.000

29,943

0

0

5,000

3't,000

141,34131,660

Page 1 of 4

73,238 73,234 33,566 65,943



Kankakee County
FY2016 General Fund Revenue Budget

2013
Aclual Actual YTD Yr End

2014 FY15 FY15 Est FY15

Budget
FY16

Budgef

363,793 470,000

420,398 363,793 425,490 464,171 470,000

33,558

21,093

33,558

14,45A

30,615

12,664

30,6'15

13,815

33,558

20,000

24,750

r5,000
54,651 48,016 43,275 44,430 53,558

80,700 95,600

374,049 309,947

0 765,545

'tB,0t0 7,000

14,992 15,017

6,450 10,270

85,000 85,000

275,000 320,000

00
12,000 5,000

15,000 9,000

8,000 10,000

75,800

313,663

0

0

8,605

10,660

82,691

327,30'l

0

1,000

9,387

11 .629

494.201 't.203.379 408,728 432,008 395,000 429,000

Recorder
Recorder Fees

Department Total

Assessments
GIA Salary

Assess Sale/Maps
Department Total

Planning-Non Grant
Contractor L¡c

Build/Plan Fees Regular

W¡nd Farm

Code Enforcement

lvlaps/Fees

ZBA Fees

Non-Grant Dept Total

Planning Grants
91o-Trans Grant

92s-Metro Planning Grant
945-SPR Trafiìc Safety
965-Preservêtion Plan

985-Long Range Plann¡ng

955-Cluster Analysis
Grant Dept Total

Circuit Clerk Dept
Clerk Fees

Bond Offìce Retainer

Citat¡on/Asset D¡scovery

Certified [.4ail

ILL State Police
Co Ord¡nance

Bond Forfe¡ture

Surcharge Fund
Trauma Fund

Cr¡minal & Civil F¡ne

SOS Pol¡ce -Traffic

Sp¡nal Cord Fee

GF % Tickets

Department Total

169,442

40,677

10,270

0

0

r6,000

200,868

21,559

0

0

134,987

6,823

146,066

1,295

0

0

162,165

0

175,000

1 ,295

0

0

162,165

0

175,000 175,000

30,000 0

20,000 0

0 15,000

100,000 0

00
240,713 366,435 309,526 338,460 190,000

631,255 640,716 546,536 655,843 660,000 650,000

137,057 126,580 107,685 129,222 125,000 125,000

3,200 3,840 '1,000 4,000

20,224 '19,970 19,566 23,479 25,000 25,000

222,230 208,619 201,700 242,040 225,000 225.000

711 395

99,172 83,352

768 828

557 524

37,413 33,092

7,882

1,186 1,423 300

95,950 115,140 90,000

523 1,046

J¿rl IJ5I

1,000

500

500

90,000

1,000

500

48,250 57,900 35,000 35,000

6,171 7,405 10,000 8,000

23 22 14 28 100 100

547,701 573,231 503,156 603,787 590,000 600,000

1,705,472 1,700,436 1,534,263 1,841,806 1,762,900 1,764,100

Page 2 of 4



Kankakee County
FY2016 General Fund Revenue Budget

FY15 FY15 Est
YTD Yr End

2013 2014
Actual Actual

FY15 FY16
Budqet Budqef

31,359

27,204

13,976

22.107

6,580

19,367

't4,000

22,000

15,000 14,000

25,000 22.000

58,563 36,083 25,947 36,000 40,000

41,203 49,444

43,000

150,677

57.729

150,677

59,489

75,339

50,731

150,677

60,877

151,677 f 50,677

60,000 60,000

208.406 210,166 '126,070 211,554 2't1,677 2'10,677

58,213

41,535

106,064

38,033

46,768

57,006

41,535

0

28,200

58,'t58

37,363

0

0

18,800

31.609

37,363

0

0

28,200

57.894

0 100,000

41,535 4'1,535

00
42,000 28,200

57,894 57,894

Maint. & Child Support
State of lL ¡V-D

[,4aint & Support Fees
Dêpartment Total

Gir. Gourts
C¡r Clerk-Court Fees

Jury Commission
Cir Clerk-Jury Demand Fee

SAO - Non Grant
GIA Salary
Cir Clerk - SAO
Non Grant Depl Total

SAO-Grants
450-Sexual Assault
360-Stolen Auto

335-Drug Prosecution Grant
325-Appelate Prosc ll

310-VOCA
Grant Dept Total

Public Def.-Non Grant
Cir Clerk - P.D. Fees
P.D, GIA
Dept Total

Probation Non Grant
GIA Salary

Juv Just¡ce Center
Non Grant Dept Total

Probation Grants
445-Redep¡oy lL Grant
455-Adult Redeploy Grant
4so-Sexual Assault Grant
Grant Dept Total

DNDC
Parental Reimb

Social Security

l\.4edicade

Department Total

366,776 184,899 87.772 123,457 141,429 227,629

55,346 43,849

55,345

44,461

18,448 55,344

48,000

53,723

55,000

55,344

108,469 99,194 62,909 108,697 10't,723 110,344

415,874

14,096

526,567

42,47 4

595,233 1,084,000

10,115 17.340

652,482 875,000

20,000 20,000

429,970 569,041 605,348 1.101.340 672,442 895,000

0

0

48,792

241,517

10,157

49,265

173,193

9,817

32,358

180,000

9,817

32,358

267,000 235,000

0 90,000

0 82,000

48,792 300,939 215,368 222,'17 5 267,000 407,000

'l'10

0

9,909

1'10

0

668

110

0

668

500

500

10,000

100

0

1,000

170

0

257

42710,019

Page 3 of 4

11,000 1,100



Kankakee County
FY2016 General Fund Revenue Budget

2013 2014

Actual Actual

FY15 FY15 Est FY15

YTD Yr End Budget

FY16

Budqet

41 ,792

728

'157,810

32,177

300,000

2,489

20,311

330

17,756

35,053

230

126,5 r 5

30,932

275,000

4,407

0

140

12,788

38,737

123

89,779

24,859

1't5,000

2,580

4,209

180

5,137

46,909

143

'100,998

28,847

175,000

3,192

4,209

150

5.241

40,000 30,000

500 100

't40,000 90,000

3s,000 25,000

300,000 150,000

3,000 3,000

5,000 5,000

200 200

12,000 6,000

**Sheriff-Non Grant
C¡r Clerk -Traff¡c/Cr¡m

Cir Clerk - C¡vil

Cir Clerk - Sheriff Fines

Cir Clerk - Arresting Agency
C¡v¡l Process Fees

DUI Equip

Dept of Rev - Seizure

Alarm Fees

Sher¡ff Vehicle Fee

Non Grant Dept Total

**Sheriff - Grants
450-Sexual Assault

609-Boost lL Child Passenger
635-Justice & Health Program
669-JAG Grant

670-Stolen Auto
690-Tobacco
Grant Dept Total

573,393 485,065 364,689 535,700 309,300

47,924

17,404

86,397

0

85,569

9,870

41,135

0

1,182

42,737

82,677

10.388

35,293

0

28,564

1,425

0

4.913

49,362

0

39,825

1,425

0

9,350

0 90,000

00
0 100,000

0 't2,000

85,569 85,569

10,000 10,000

95,569 297,569

**Corrections ' Non Granl
Out of County-Rental

Transfers ln

10,634,704 8,220,240

7,400 6,351

17,238 16,75ô

9,089 12,428

8,728 't 't,988

3,940 4,641

181,124 94,379

10,000 17,400

5,467,776 6,585,886 8,500,000

0 6,000 7,500

15,540 27,420 15,000

6,318 8,192 12,000

6,875 7,337 13,000

1,585 2,085 3,000

70,029 9'1 ,194 115,000

8,600 10,200 15,000

6,500,000

6,000

25,000

8,000

8,000

2,500

60,000

10,000

10,872,223 8,384,183 5,576,723 6,738,314 8,680,500 6.619.500

lvlunic¡pal Book¡ng Fee

Fee to make Bond

lnmate Room & Board

M¡leage

lnmate Telephone

lnmate Social Secur¡ty

Department Total

ESDA - Grants
551-2nd Chance Citizen Corp
590-Haz-Mat

520-tDNS

510-IEIVIA

Department Total

Coroner
175-Equ¡pment Grant
Morgue Usage
Department Total

GF Revenue Total

'10,000

2,112

23,240

42,752

't0,000

2,795

19,655

41,053

0

0

29,699

0

0

0

29,699

37,069

0

0

19,694

42,750

0

0

20,000

42.750
74,104 73,503 29,699 66,768 62,444

5,461

22,607

3,580

14,009

5,761

10,114

5,761

12,137

0 5,000

15,000 12,000

28,068 17,589 15,875 17,898 1s,000 17,000

33,268,029 3't,037,573 21,736,695 27,237,984 28,864,978 27,078,029

** FY15 Project¡ons from Sher¡ff Dept stalf

Page 4 of 4



Kankakee County
FY20l6 General Fund Expense Budget

11t30t2015

Revenue Summary
Total Revenue

Expend itures
lnterfund Debt Reduction
Administration
Treasurer
County Clerk
Elections

Co Clerk Equ¡pment crant
Voter Registration Grant

Recorder
Assessments
Board of Reviews
Planning-Non Grant
Planning/ED Grants

Transportation Grant
Preservat¡on Plan
SPR Traffic Safety Grant
Metro Plãnn¡ng Grant
Long Range Planning

lnformation Services
Building & Grounds

Courthouse Grant

Health lns
Utilities
Contingency
Central Services
Auditor
ZBA.BOA
ROE (Schools)

Truancy/safe schools

Finance
Capital Development
Circuit Clerk
Maint & Child Support
Circu¡t Courts
Jury
SAO-Non Grant

2013

Actual

2014 FY15 Est

Actual Yr End

FY15

Budget
FY16

Budget
33,268,029 31,037,573 27 ,237 ,984 28,864,978 27,O78.O29

2013

Actual
2014 FY15 Est

Actual Yr End

FY15

Budget
FY16

Budgel

446,822 360,632 338,456

211,214 197,116 179,482

181,298 160,488 1'15,313

459,805 466,478 358,615

0 13,603 2,313

26,919 28,978 48,972

149,497 125,631 113,265

385,811 370,863 3s3,3 t s

29,271 28,422 28,695

603,479 441,1A2 321,917

234,261 266,953 242þ86
000

13,371 0 0

40,677 21,559 1,295

0 134,987 163,910

221 ,850 173,343 153,668

1 ,149,191 953,831 722,486

93,480 273,694 11,155

4,038,967 3,A10,621 2,979,548

1 ,'t16,216 1 ,109,570 1,125,021

0 0 350,000

000
111,119 103,615 101,614

5,677 6,296 5,455

240,087 196,840 lB0,8s8
129,978 99,963 27 ,584
133,286 122,887 90,243

2,747,838 2,984,259 2,125,613

852,175 795,691 625,719

46,632 40,539 27,332

337,962 268,638 262,156

158,781 129,640 142,221

1,117,916 978,156 688.374

120,000

250,972 250,000

166,000 195,000

105,724 120,000

358,615 500,000

9,600 5,000

26,919 29,000

128,000 '130,000

203,316 255,000

30,000 30,000

330,288 290,000

225,000 190,000

0 15,000
20,000 0

41,166 0

100,000 0

156,707 155,000

649,098 690,000
100,000 0

3,109,2 t 0 2,500,000

1,200,000 1,100,000

500,000 500,000

0 185,000

105,000 105,000

6,500 6,500

138,961 180,858

69,480 27 ,584
90,996 106,000

2,141,612 385,830

589,482 800,000

26,458 26,000
't99,130 265,000

97,643 125,000

688,374 725,OOO

PaEe 7 of 2



Kankakee County
FY20l6 General Fund Expense Budget

2013
Actual

2014 FY15 Est FY15 FY16
Actual Yr End Budget Budget

49,462 58,158 57,894 57,894 57,894
9,781 00 0 0

40,300 28,27s 28384 4s,300 28,200
61,448 58,001 57,037 62,500 62,500

153,561 153,561 154,152 o 154,152

815,902 717,269 603,047 526,755 605,000

1,167,29O 1,105,384 1,291,989 689,726 1,275,ooo
o 241,517 180,000 267,000 235,000

101,347 101,617 101,617 0 101,617

0 10,157 8,103 0 90,000

801,725 806,472 509,196 790,000 400,000

49,674 121,162 112,985 32,308 100,000

4,697,452 4,924.108 2,838,293 1928J70 2,850,000

SAO Grants
Victims Coord, Servs
vocA
Appelale Prosc ll
Stolen Auto-SAO

Sexual Assãult

Public Defender
Probat¡on

Redeploy lL Grant
Sexual Assault
Adult Redeploy Grant

Juvenile Detention Center
D.N.D.C.
""Sheriff -Non Grant
Sheriff Grants

Sexual Assault
Stolen Auto
Just¡ce/Health Program
JAG Grant
Safety/Communicat¡on
Boost IL Ch¡ld Passenger
Tobacco Enforcement

**Corrections

Auxiliary/CERTS
E.S.D.A.-Non Grant
ESDA Grants

IEMA

IDNS
HAZ-MAT

2nd Citizens Corp Program
Merit Commission
KanCom Dispatch
Coroner

Equipment Grant
TOTAL EXPENDITURES

Difference

Fund Balance
Beginning Fund Balance

Ending Fund Balance

58,830 60,047 0 90,000
136,786 146,659 111,676 145,659

1,181 39,825 0 100,000

30,308 1,425 0 12,000

0000
0000

10,388 9,350 10,000 10,000

9,560,879 8,658,192 9,500,000 8,000,000

7,330 1,600 1,600 3,000

71,633 49,558 44.768 47,000

63,422

124,940

86,397
0

152,194

17,432

9,870

10,066,311

78.413

42,752 41,053 24,624 41,225 22,000
26,308 21,292 9,628 19,694 10,000
1,862 3,733 0 0 0

10,261 10,245 0 0 0

512 380 1,298 4,200 3,000

550,768 577,933 589,045 578,200 612,607

422,881 451,218 387,151 246,585 350,000

5,461 3,579 5,761 5,000 5,000

35,127,205 34,061,106 27,714,441 26,831,593 25,381,401

(r,859,176) (3,023,533) (476,457) 2,033,385 1,ô96,628

645,195 (1,213,981) (4,237,514\ (4,237,5'14) (4,713,971\

(1,213,981\ (4,237,514) (4,713,s71)

** FY15 Project¡ons from Sheriff Dept staff

PaEe 2 o1 2
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FY2016 General Fund Budget
Capital Development Worksheet

Lease/Bond Name FY2015 FY2016
Health Dept Bond Pmt (County Portion)
Series 20124 (Old 20058)
Series 2011 (Old 20054)
Series 2012 (Old 2004)
Capital lmprovements
Squad Lease 2012
Squad Lease 2013
Squad/Transport Lease 201 6

Co Clerk Poll Book Pmt
SAO Space Lease
Tax Anticipaiion lnteresVFees
Legal Fees

22,083
643,223
668,813
416,353

50,000
36,258

167,BB2

0
0

57,000
55,000
25,000

0
0
0
0

50,000
0

125,912
15,000
52,918
62,000
55,000
25,000

Total 2,141,612 385,830



FY2016 General Fund Budget
Central Services Worksheet

Description FY15 FY16
Special Printing - 55800 12,043 12,000
Special Copy Paper - 55900
Copier Maint from Utilities
Maint. Contracts - 56200
Audit Expense - 54400

15,867 15,000
27,654 25,000
58,100 58,800
5'1 ,100 55,000

Postage Machine Maint from B&G 18,000 18,000
Total 182,764 183,800



SECTION TWO:

SPECIAL REVENTIE
FT]I{DS



Kankakee Courì1y

FY20l6 Special l"und Iludgots
WIOA l.u[ds

l.Y20l5l)roi. Ycar F'Y20ì 5 Originâl
FY20l4 Aotuâls _YfD FY20l5 _ End Budgct IìY2016 Budgcr

0027 - l2 l.'aùntla 12.ó8Ì01I
RevcDuc

ExÞcrìdih¡res

0028 - l3 l;r¡nn¡tla l3-681011
RovorÌLìc

Exl)elìditurcs

0029 - l4 l.r¡nnuh l4-68l01l
Rcvenue

ExpeDditr¡lcs

00J0 l5 lìontula l5 68101I
Revc'I¡c
Expclì(liturts

0038 - lE Rapùl Respotrsc l2-65101I
Rcvclìue

ExpclditLrrcs

0039 - 13 NE(ì 13-67 t0t I
Iì(}venuc

ExperÌditucs

0040 - wl/1 ÌtÌt t3-654t22
IleveDuc

ExpcDditu,cs

4047 - I2 tÁ/1 I2-6út0t )
Iìevciluc
Expendit!ìlcs

0048 ß r]1/1 t3-ó6tAl I
llcvenue
lìxpcndilures

0076 13 h&nth,e l3-63201l

ExÞeDditures

4t6,292
4 t6,292

0

0

'7 4,986
't4.986

0 s,000

0 5,000

o 2,2t2,264
0 2,2t2,264

00
00

85,000 0

85,000 0

0

0

5,000

5,000

0

0

0 29,816

0 29,816

0

0

9,388

9.388
0

0

1,565,550

1,565,550

366,595

366,595

0

0

2t,544
2t,544

13',7,970

t37,970

28,031

2{r,031

t0,23'7

t0,23'7

'/0

'70

0

0

9t,292

0

0

'7 4,986
'74,986

4t,5t4
4),5t4

0

0

0 0 50,000 0
0 0 s0,000 0

I,641,9t7 t,707,234 2,073,829 50,000
t,64t,9t't I,1rJ1.234 2,0',73,829 50,000

46,969 50,000

46,969 50,000

00
00

54,063 54,063 0 0
54,063 54,063 0 0



Kar.rkakee County
FY2016 Special Fund Budget

055- Sclies 2011 GO llond F'und

055 - Set ¡?s 20l l GO ßot litnd

Tm sfels lrl

Tot¡l Rcvenue

Expenscs

6?8,013 00 667,06? 00

678,0r3q0 _6_þ:,0!?90

470,000.00 4E0,000 00

203,013.00 182,062.00

5,000.00 !,0q!q0
678,013.00 661]62.00

l.Y l4 Ac10âl Y'lD FYl5 FYls Esl Yr Erìd FYl5 lìrdgcl FYl6 lìudgct

DebtServicc-Púûciple 54100

DcbtScrvicc-lDlercst 54150

Debt SeF,,icc-^dmiD Fec 54155

Tolal Expelrscs

Excess RevcDuc ovcl Iìxpcnditurc

Begirnirg Furìd Bâlancc

Ending Fund Bâlânce

668,012.52

..!_6ÅqL2l2

459,999.96

203,0t2.52

i,qqq.04
668,012.52

.gqo

t66,7 s3.t4

lþ!tj] tl

50t,609.42

501,609.4?

39 t,666.70

I6r,s t0.40

!-ts9.7!
55?,343.80

Ql&l!)

668,812.56

661ì,8 L 2.5_6

470,000.04

193,812.48

5QqQ.04

668,812.56

.gg0

166.1s3.t4

l!!lul!

"!_9,p !.00

Itu 253.14

!!!JslJ_4



I(ankakee County
lìY2016 Special Fund Buclgct

058- Scrics 2012 GO Bond lìund

FYl4Aotual YfDFYl5 FYl5EsrYrErìd FYÌ5Budgcl FYl6 Budgcr058 - Suies 2012 GO Bon¿ ltuûd

Rcvc¡ìuo

T'nDslèß I

'I otal RcvcDl¡c

Exl)c0ses

4t7 9!2:t0
417,042.60

305,000.04

tQ?,042.52

s,000.04

!).?,9!2".69

0q0

-4t{!!¿7

.,!a!,q99..u

,3t2,264.45

3t2,264.4s

262.50u.00

80,293.80

4,t66.7Q

346,960.50

(:gss)

4t6,3s2.60

1i.q,11Lt0

31s,000.00

96,352.56

5-!q0-,8{

4t6,352.60

gg0

r0s.688.17

!Ef!!.1?

416,3s3.00 L!!,!!?.00
.-41!¿sL.0..f) 4 r s,0s2.00

31s,000.00 320,000.00

96,353.00 90,052 00

_I,0q0.q0 1,0!_0-:0_0

4r6,3s3.00 _41!,0!q0

0.00 0.00

DobtScr.r'icc-Princ¡te 54100

DebtScrr'icc-lDtcrcst 54150

Dcbl Scrvicc-Adrùi'ì ¡ee 54155

Total Expcnses

Excess Revellue over ExÞcrÌdilu'r

Bcgiurìiug Fund Bâlârce

EndiDg !ìûd llâla cc

105.688. r Z

i-${qg_17



Kankakee County
FY2016 Special Fr.nd Buclget

060 - Scrics 2012A, GO Ilo¡rd Fund

__l.Yl4.n_9!nl __ Yf9j]_!5 l.Yl5EsrYrEnd lìYl5 ¡ludser 
--, 

iYl6 Budccr060 - Sct ics 2012A GO Bon¿ lìun¿

TtTrìsfe¡s Ilì

lbtâl Revenuc

Expenscs

641,922.64

643,922.64

48s,000.04

153,922.56

l'qquq4
643,922.64

jgo

162.8s6.l8

l q?.8!!.18

482,4 t6.92

.!!],4 !6.y?

420,833.30

lI1,0t8.74

4,t 66.70

s36,0t8.'74

(!ll{lL!?)

643,222.56

,91jp.s6

504,999.96

t33,222.49

5,000.04

643,222.49

w

162.8s6. r 8

643,223.00 j!\t1-?.!0
643,223.Q0 64t,5'/2.00

50s,000.00 525,000.00

t33,223.00 I I I,572.00

s,000.0! s,000.00

_9ll_]4,p. j71,s72 oo

.!lg0

162.856.2s

r0?,,!JL?¡

DebtSelaice-PriDciple 54100

Dcbt ScrviceJlrtercst 54¡ 50

Dcbl Servicc-AdDìin Fce 54155

Tolal ExpeDsqs

Exccs$ Rcvenuc ovcr Expenditurc

Bcgiuning FuDd BalaDcc

Endirìg Fìnd Bâlâûce

0.00



Kankakee County
FY2016 Special Fund Budget

065 - PBC Projcct Fund

_FY14Actùâl YTDFYI5 _FYl5 ËslYl-EDd 
-- - FYls,_Budgcl FYI6 Budger065 - PlìC laoicct 1ù¿

Rcveùuc

Tlansjcls Ìr
Totâl Revclìr¡e

Expcrìses

Q.00

..q9f)

0.00

Qqo

_0-q0

!.00

0.00

0.00

I,100,000.00

I,100,000.00 1,100,000.00

!.00
.!.00

090

0.00

Misc. Clâûrìs 53100

Î¿nslcN Out 99700

Tolâl Expetlscs

Èxcess Rever)uc ovcr ExÞclìdill¡te

BegiÌnìi,ìg Fulìd BalaDco

Ending Fuud Balance

0.00

4'.79 ,(,33 .s0

479,633.50

620.366.5O

0.00

,{1,61¿10
419,633.s0

re

Q.00

(4gJift"o

100,000.00

0.00

_r_0i.!!qqo

0l!l!!.al)

620.366 50

J?qi66!0

0.00

0.00

0q0

0.00



Kankakee County
FY20l6 Special Fund Budget
085 - Bond Fund Scries 2009

FYl4 Aclu¿ìl YTDfYls 
- _ lF-Yls Esl Yr E|d 

___¡'Y*t 
5 B-udgcl FYl6¡rìdgor085 - ßat l.u d S?t ics 2009

Rcve¡ìuc

TÌ¡nsfels L)

]'otðl Rovcrrue

IlxDcDscs

310,685.00

3 r 0,68 s_. !10

14s,000.00

165,685.00

0q0

250.609.69

zl!áUfe

z5!;J?.þ.0
254,3t2.6Q

I45,000.00

-tíft.!Z! oo

30s,175.00

(.1),¡r62,!Ll)

30s,t'tst2

305,175.l2

t45,000.00

l60,l7sq0

305,I75.00

il2

2s0.609.69-

305,17s.00 304,0s0.00

30s,175 00 304,050.00

14s,000.00 1s0,000.00

¡60,175.00 ts4,0s0.g_0

_1,05J_i!q0 304,0s0.00

0.q0 0.00

DebtScryice-PüDciltc 54100

DebtSe'.r'icelDtcresl 54150

Total Expoùscs

Exccss Rcve¡ìuc ovcl Expetìdilur!

Bcgi ling Fund Bâlaìrcc

Ending FuDd Balarìcc

250.609.81

?¡-q,!99.8 r



Kankakee County
FY2016 Special Funcl Budget

200 - Tort Fund

FY14 Actual YTDFYI5 lìYl5ÈstYrÈnd lìYl5 Budgd __lyt6 i'dql2(10-'lbttl¡utxl

Rovenuo

P¡opcíy Tâx Rcvcnüe 301l0

hrlercstlncoDìe-Checking 30600

Lfclest lrìcome - hrve,\lrrerls 30610

I'llcrest hcoÌrc -'l'ax Disbußc 30630

Miscellaneous IncoDìe 30640

Grürl Rovenuo 30800

Totâl Rcvenûe

l;xponscs

Chieis/Malagcurcul 501 l0

ASA Civil Div 50260

Statc UDcrnDloylncnl Lìsumnce 50?50

SUI - Juv. Dotoûtior) Ccùtcr 50755

Workcrs Colììp. lìs. 51500

Wol.kcls Comp. l s./Juv. 51600

ID|ârìd Mâdnc lns. 5t?00

Liâbilily lDs - CcD Covt 51800

Liabilily hìs - Publio Safety 51825

2,892,877.24 t,648,304.64

298.09 2{ì{1. 19

0.9r L33

61.41 0.00

80,66?.90 79,16',7.00

_2,51q12 _!q0
2,983,46t.91 t,',72't,16t.t6

t03,403.22 '13,128.49

519,049.52 293,384.35

t53,4s4.0't t02,634.69

2,568.4',7 976.43

796,442.09 665,725.51

40,62',7.27 23,005.15

83,07't .66 64,83s.67

't40,88'1.04 438,t66.8s

0.00 0.00

t74,7t6.'t6 10s,066.88

199,908.l3 t74,548.75

194,358.08 212,959.48

50.00 0.00

'7 ,524 .06 2,7 53 .44

7, ¡58.71 0.00

t2ì,886.68 1s,880.97

986.48 0.00

'7,927.9t 2,532.58

2,96t.19 980.40

6',7,4t4.84 4l,6?5.80

0.00 0.00

'70,577.54 8,745.00

1,176.18 ',t,444.t2

3,204.58 2,289.93

10,000.00 12,000.00

24,t9s.60 2t,382.40

gqO q.00

3,339,556.08 2,210,7Jþ.82

QIE!:{JI) (:s12!lj ?3)

.!3¡2ó15,

!t1,11?,19

3,l s?,133.00 2,987,084.00 3,443,842.00

384.2s 150.00 400.00

L't't 100.00 100.00

60.00 100.00 t00.00

'79,167.00 50,000.00 80,000.00

8,000.00 s,000.00 8,000.00

3,244,146.03 3,042,434.00 3,532,442.00

t22,0t6.95 I05,000.00 I22,000.00

5 t 3,909.81 410,000.00 525,000.00

|'7,634.69 1s0,000.00 125,000.00

r,673.88 2,500.00 2,500.00

'715,442.09 750,000.00 725,000.00

39,43',7.40 4s,000.00 45,000.00

17,482.24 75,000.00 71,000.00

6r 8,512.00 ?50,000.00 249,500.00

2l I,63',7 .55 0.00 973,000.00

163,867.00 175,000.00 17t,s00.00

206,906.00 210,000.00 210,000.00

245,000.00 100,000.00 230,000.00

0.00 500.00 0.00

4,',720.t8 4,800.00 5,000.00

33,500.00 0.00 35,000.00

s6,88r.00 100,000.00 50,000.00

0.00 1,500.00 1,000.00

l,?98.87 10,000.00 5,000.00

2,941.20 4,000.00 3,000.00

62,5t3j0 50,000.00 6s,000.00

0.00 100.00 0.00

80,884.00 50,000.00 80,000.00

'7,444.t2 7,500.00 ?,500.00

3,434 90 2,500.00 3,500 00

ì2,000.00 1s,000.00 12,000.00

28,s19.8t 20.000.00 25,000.00

qqO 1,000.00 1,0!!.:q.ç

-l¿l!,!11.45 3,742,s00.00

Auto hìsumncc

Prope'1y lìsurancc

Misc. C¡¿ìims

Oflìciâls Boùds

Oflìce llonds

Debt Sorvicc-lntcrest

Pñle.ssiormllìces

Tftlvcl Milcagc

Co fcrclìcss

sl8s0

51900

53100

53200

53300

54150

54200

55520

5,s530

Postago and Freighl 55650

Publications 55?00

Prirliûg 55800

'nainir)g 55850

McDrbelship Ducs 55950

Olficc Supplics 56800

,Appclale Appc'nl Fccs 58280

Reporle¡/ExÞorl Irccs 58380

Eqr¡iÞ¡ent 85500

'IotalBxÞcnscs

Excess Revelìuc ovcr' Expcrìditurc

BeginDiDg Fulìd Bùlârcc

[ud¡ìg Fu d Bâlânce

(.q¡!!4)

s!"ilLfl

.sLl.21L?-{ì

(¿rqä!,99)

5-4L9 0.1)8

-331,872.9rì

-tau.0t)



Kankakee County
FY2016 Specìal Fund Buclget

210 - Pcnsion Fund

l.Y l4 Actual ]ID_ty.]l I:YlsEstYrEnd Ir'Yl5lludsct FYl6lludscl210 - Ptnsir,'n l:ùnd

Rcvcnue

Proþeúy Tax-lN4lìF 3jll2
Properly 'làx-Socirìl Sec 30114

lìterlstl,ìco,nc-Clìccking 30600

hterest lncoiDc - Ilìvcsltnents 30610

hìlercst hco¡l)e - Tâx DisbuNe 30630

Grârìt Revenuo 30800

Total Revc,ìuc

Expenscs

IMRIr - GcDcÍìl 50400

IMRF - Juv. DeteDtioD Cnlr 50450

FICA - Genctãl 50500

FICA - Heâltlì 50550

FICA - Highwây 50600

FICA - Juv. DeteDtioD Cntr' 50700

Debt SoNiccllìtcrest 54150

'Iolal tsxÞenscs

Excess Reverìue over ExÞcnditure

Begiuniug Fu d Balåncc

EndiDg Fur)d Balancc

3,568,240.01 2,1r5,624.88

1,932,0ó5.21 I,1t5,049.05

22',7.2't 0.00

0.00 0.00

12E.28 0.00

29.366.ts _q.00

.!:¿qrr2-6.1? -¡¿l!fl!q3

4,049,9',7472 2,619,724.40

108,906.l0 81,045.49

1,623,328.67 1,t09,250.64

62,168.53 ó,869.16

149,465.31 94,961.32

65,440.t0 s l,?93.ss

l.¿J-!u-4 -!.00
6,071,835.3? 3,963,644.s6

]4j]!4
(J-e!p!lå)

3,723,26s .00 3,58s,186.00 3,970,380.00

1,962,355.00 t,943,404.00 2,013,65t.00

0.00 500.00 100.00

0.00 100.00 100.00

100.00 100,00 100.00

30,000.00 3s,000.00 l!1114-_a!

s,7 t s;720.0t) s,s64,290.00 6,ç_!1¿3_l!!

3,8ss,098.00 3,s75,000.00 3,900,000.00

l3ll,93s. r3 105,000.00 I50,000.00

t,s64,942.79 I,47s,000.00 1,600,00000

6,869.16 66,000.00 0 00

133,9'12.46 1s0,000.00 150,000.00

88,788.94 65,000.00 100,000.00

q.00 15,000.00

s,788,60(r,4_8 ._1,4!]{pj.S0 5,ers,000.00

(.4M1!) !U?9!00 99J_¡.t,-0-q

(]:gJfl*)

(269 ,816.4 t )

G.(rgEZ!,-al)

(l]$ll*11)



Kankakee County
FY2016 Special Fund Iludget

220 - Recordcr Computer Iìund

- FYl4Acluâl YTDFYIS FYIS EslYrErìcl IIYI5 Budgcl l-Y16 Budgcl220 - Recordar Contpuler I\tnd

Rcvenuc

CIS Porlion Recotder

Spcoial Fùnd lìccs

lnterts1 I'ìcorùe-Clìccki¡ìg

nfercsl l¡ìco,ne - hìvcslDìcrts

ExÞeDses

Of lice PeNorìnel 50120

'lìÌvol Milcâge 55520

( oDlclences 155 nl

MâiDlenârce Corìhncls 56200

Misc. Ssrvices 56400

ODlirc SoNicos 56430

Officc Sr!ÞÞlics 56800

CompulcrSolìwâre/Eqr¡ilnneût 86000

Oflìcc Ilquipmcnl 86500

Tot;rl Expcr)ses

Exccss Revenue over ExpoDditure

Beg¡nìr g Fulìd Bâlâuce

Errdiug Fund Bala,rcc

30428

30510

30600

306 r0

13,868.00

130,325.71

38.9ó

f!L6
t44,232.83

36,588.?6

884.04

803.s8

3 8,214.18

4,670.04

17,0r 8.95

3,095.31

l1,809 36

gq()

!!.!4q.6r

t50.489.34

Lq,!lleJ

10,s73.00 ls,8s9.s0 1s,000.00 15,500 00

t02,699.88 t54,049.82 138,000.00 145,000.00

2',t.95 4t.93 40.00 0.00

.92t 0.¿2_ .s!0 !00
I r3,301.04 r69,951.56 r53,045.00 i60,500.00

29.483.65 41,595.85

0.00 0.00

s90.24 88s.36

36,335.65 49,000.00

1,t29.86 |,694.',79

t,294.30 16,000.00

I,966.86 2,950.29

0.00 0.00

0¡0 f)oq
65,4 16. 16 tt2,t26.29

lL!ry.88 519421

181.637.95

?]).161.4

38,500.00 5r,000.00

1,200.00 1,000.00

1,200.00 1,000.00

49,000.00 49,000.00

3,000.00 3,000.00

16,000.00 17,s00.00

4.000.00 4,000.00

20,000.00 10,000.00

2,500.00 2,000.0_0

135,400.00 138,500.00

l?,645.00
-??Qgqgo

.2þ1,4q_22



I(ankakee County
lìY2016 Spccial Fund lìr.rdget

230 - County Clerk Vital Rccords Irund

IrYl4^crMì Y'[DFYls FYl5l]slY.lird lrYlsttr.ìgcr IrYl6l)udgcr23(l C.'. Clc,k Yìhl R¿co,¿ l1 ¿

ll)i Redernlion Autornalion 30235

Spcciâì lìund lecs 10510

InlercstLìcoD)c-Cl)ccking 30ó00

lnlcrcsl Inconlc - InvesrÐ)cnts 30610

Expenscs

Oliìcc ¡,crsonncl

Misc Claiùs

Iì o i¿ssiora l lrccs

'fotal llxpcnscs

Excess llevenuc over Expendilu¡e

Ilcginning lìund Balance

Dndins Iìrnd Balanco

50t20

s3 r00

54200

2,350.00

32,405.00

17.08

!{r

0.00

t2,37',7.95

2,250.00

14,621.95

2]!l!29

18.216.06

38,420.32

570.00

35,587.25

3t.47

p0
36,1S8.92

8,212.80

9,t r8.8t

qqtJ

r7,33t.69

.:8,Ct?,¿3

684.00

42,704.70

31.76

a:4
43,426.70

'0,456.30
14,942.61

0.!0
2l,398.96

.P*o,!Ja

3_8JA0i?,

_t9,#f,q.6

4,000.00 1,000.00

31,000.00 39,000.00

ó5.00 0.00

!q0 iqo

12,719.00 t8,000 00

57,28).00 30,000.00

!q0 qqo

70,000.00 48,000.00

(.11,!3j.qll) ($0!9:00)

52,448.06



Kankakee County
FY20l 6 Special Fr.rnd Budget

240 - Trcasurcrrs Computcr Fund

"..ryY.¡elerl lI9lY1! ryL! !!lIlE'! rYrs Bud8cl FYl6Budscr240 - 'li¿asut eß Conputø l:uttd

Rcvcnuc

Trs¡surer Fecs 30280

Tax Sâle 30460

htercstlDcomc-Chcckilrg 30600

Ilferest lncor)rc - Iìveslrnenls 30610

Miscellar)eous Irco¡ne 30640

Tofal Rcvenue

ExpeDses

Omce PoNorÌnel 50120

PaÍ-Tirne 50200

Mai'ìlcl)ânceContlÍìcls 56200

Tofal Experìscs

Excess RcveDue ovgl Expenditule

BegiDning lrulìd Bâlânce

Endirrg FuDd llalance

3,000.00 5,500.00

16,000.00 14,500 00

7s.00 25.00

I.00 L00

.-1.,s0.!,00

26,5't6.00 30,026.00

20,000.00 30,026.00

6,000.00 0.00

1,000.00 .q.90
27,000.00 30,026.00

2,823.00

14,180.00

58.05

0.16

9,0?5.00

26,t]þ21

38,438.40

'7,233 00

5,505.00

st,t76.40

(?!q1!tf)

49.929.64

3têu{s

l,ti06.s0

0.00

14.56

0.ì5

-?.,s0QJl-0
9,32t.2t

24,393.6tJ

3,901.69

_Qg0

28.29s.29

(!!ll4l!)

2,709.75

14,500.00

2l.84

0.23

l_,!!l! 00

43,740.2s

6,996.t3

_qgo

s0,736.38

(4t!1ll)

24.889.45

384.88

(1?1lt!) 0.00

384.88

384.88



Kankakee County
FY2016 Special Fund Buclget

250 - Treasurcr Intcrcst Fund

250 - l'rcûs|icts htleresl ltund

SDcciâl Iilnd Fccs

Lìterest lDconlc-Chccking

Iìrterest L)comc - Inv!slrnenls

lbtalRcveDue

ExpcDscs

Miso. Clainrs

Tot¿ìl Expense,\

Excess Revcnue ovcr ExÞo'ìdilurc

Begirìnrng Fu d Balancc

Erìdirrg FuDd BÂlauce

30510

30600

30610

53100

14,180.00

35.12

0.!10

t4,2t5.t2

3't,26',7.29

3t,267.2t)

(ä$¿17)

73,6 Ì 4.18

0.00

36.44

-Qqo
35/4

r,100.54

1,100.54

(,!ìflJt)

14,s00.00

54.66

0.00

t4,554.66

r,6s0.81

t,650.81

J?¿ç95

73,614J!.

q!é!9.03

FYl6 Budgct

r6,000.00 14,s00.00

30.00 30.00

2!.!-0 _]gç-0
16,0s0.00 _'_1é,4.9.00

20,000.00 25,000.00

20,000,00 25,000.00

(J,j]_¡'Qgl) (!,4()q!l!l)

86.518.03

-?!.0!qq3



I(ankakee County
FY201 6 Special Fund Budget
260 - Court Sccurity Funtl

lìY14 
^orùal 

YlDFYl5 FYl5 Est Yc.âr Rr{ FYl5 Budger FYl6lludgcr260 - Cont S"ctu ity lìu ¿

RcveDuc

SDeoìâl Fund Fìe s

hìleÌcst ¡)comc.Checkirìg

hfe|cst lDcolìlc - lnvcst|nents

Totál Rcvcrìuc

Expe scs

Deputies

Courl OT

Mìsc. Clâirns

TlainiDg

Oflìcc Equi¡rurent

Totâl Expenscs

Exccss Rcvenüe over Expcndituie

BcgirrìiÌrg Fuûd BalaDcc

Endilìg Fund B¡lârìcc

30510

30600

30610

s0125

50lss

53100

55850

M ailtcDarìoe Co,ìtr¡ cls 56200

56350

56800

85s00

Radio M¿ìiúcù¿ìûoe

OtÌìco Snpplics

Equilrrelìt

Computcl Solìware/Equipnìcnt 86000

I 50,000.00 r s0,000.00

25 00 25.00

2!.00 2!.00
1s0,0s0.00 rs0,050.00

130,000.00 130,000.00

10,000.00 10,000.00

5,000.00 5,000.00

s50.00 ss0.00

2,500.00 2,500.00

r,000.00 1,000.00

400.00 400.00

500.00 s00.00

0.00 0.00

Iq0.q0 lqqqo
r 50,050.00 I50,0s0:00

t29.380.79

0.00

_Qq0

t29,380.19

120,629.41

6,380.76

1,324.3 |

000

0.00

66.69

0.00

0.00

0.00

q.00

t28,40 t.23

119¿6

àel!-69_

^i*:gä

I ls,8s4.s0

0.00

q.00

85,482._9_8

120,074.85

2,6t9.98

t6,642.34

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

4,420.65

_qqo

t43,t33.!!

("!lJ!!¡!)

I26,3{16 73

000

ll.Q_o

t26,386.'/3

106,000.00

2,85{r.16

16,642,34

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

4,420.6s

q.00

129,92t.t 5

gfill:)

3.,89!.2J,

363.83

0.00 0.00

!!lq3



Kankakce County
FY2016 Special Fund Budget

265 - Shcriff E-Citation l,'und

IrY14 Acl!ìnl Y fD FYl5 FYl5 Est Year Epd Fylj If{S. l.Yl6 Brìdger2ó5 - Shet ilfL-Citatiott ltu d

Spe¿iâl Fund Fccs 30510

hferestl,ìcolùe-Checkiug 30600

To1âl Revcrìuc

ExÞeDscs

Misc. C¡ainìs 53100

Total Expcr)ses

Exccss Rovenue ovcr Expendilure

Begilnl;ìg Fr¡nd BalaDce

EDding Furìd BâlâIcc

0.00

_4.0.0

!ll0

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

477.78

!qs
_41.1_3]

0!q
0.00

ltg

430.00

.lqr
?!!t.0 r

0.00

090

:399r

0.00

,q.00

0q0

0-0!
0.!4,

gqo

500.00

. eqo

500.00

417.83

_qg3

.l!!.00
t00_.0q

400.00

0.00

4',77.83



Kankakee County
FY2016 Special Fund lluclget

270 - Court Document Storage Fund

270 - Cout t Doù¡trctrt Stdage l;ud

l{cvoDuc

SpL'cialFur)dFces 305ì0

hrterestlncolllo-Cbccking 30600

Lìlelest ltìcoùìe - ùìvcslnrc¡rts 30610

Miscell¿uìeous l,)conìe 30640

Total Reveuuc

Exper)ses

Clìie,fì/Mânagenrent 501l0

Office Pe¡so¡rcl 50120

Prcfcssionâl Fecs 54200

Mainte,ìalìceConlr¡cts 56200

Ofïice Supplies 56800

TmnsfcÌs Out 99'700

Totôl Expenscs

Exccss Revenuo ovcl Expe diture

llegiullirgFu)ìd Balance

Endi g Fund BâlarÌoe

!-YI4 Actr¡al YTD FYls FYls Esl Yr EDd FY l6_8udgclFYl5 lì¡dÊc1

240,388. t9

37.94

0.00

26,9r)7.24

267,333.3'l

57,384.60

143 ,',794 .0',7

388 08

2,869.00

18,9¡ 7.63

ts5,342.s0

378,69s.88

cll;f?lt)

22,s.916.ee

t1¡,!!1_.18

197,870.01

I5.53

0.02

25,984.38

223,869.94

0.00

'70,474.03

0.00

2,2',70.00

t,129.04

101,725.04

tëJ_98.!

,4.ç1!.ql

296,E05.02

23.30

0.03

322,\pJ2

0.tJ0

126,367.23

0.00

2,2',70.00

I,693.56

152.587.56

28?,erÊJ5

]2,821.1:7

u 5.6 1 4_411,,

!!!t!!.81

29s,000.00 295,000.00

50.00 25.00

0.00 0.00

z,Q!9q0 ¿u!!qo
322,0s0.00 320,021.00

0.00 0.00

I19,000.00 t81,9?5.00

10,000.00 r3,000.00

3,000.00 3,000.00

3,000.00 0.00

r52,587.50 1s2,025.00

287,587.s0 -l!q,00!.00

3!1o.s0 @J[)

155.508.85

Jz"¡-!l!ls



Kankakee County
FY201(r Special Fund Budget

275 - Foreclosurc Mediation Irund

- IIl44"!I - _-_Yl9llll- *JLl-l^8.1.-I|!'ld ...*.ll1lIrìdsc1.-..,jYr6Budscr275 - lhrcclosurc Medìatíon lùn¿

I¡evenuc

SÞeci¡l FuDd Fecs 30510

I crcst lrrcorlìc-Chccking 30600

Totâl Revcnuc

Ilxperìscs

s4200

56800

4 7 ,tjrJ.00

2J2
4 t ,109.12

34,200.00

0q0

34,200.00

J?J!:I2

0.00

l2p!2t2

33,000.00

_9J6

33.008.76

31,800.00

.,0..4p

31,800.00

]?qqZþ

49,500.00

r4

47,700.00

q.00

4'.1;/00.00

tgll1"4

t2.909.t2

)1J426

50,000.00 s0,000.00

l!90 llqo
-!qq!q40

40,000.00 45,000.00

!!pq9:s9 s,050.00

50,000.00 50,050.00

.l!90

Prl)fcssio'râl Fees

OIllcc Supplics

Total ExÞcnscs

Exccss Rcvsnue over Experìdilùre

Bcgjn,,jDg Fu,ìd Balancc

Elding Fund Balancc

jgo

t4.'t22.26

-1,!,1426



Kankakee County
FY20l6 Special Fund Budget

280 - Lau' Library Fund

FY l5 Es( Yr
IrYl4 Actual YTDl.YI5 En(ì I.Yls Brìdgc{ FYl6 Budgct2B0 - Law Libtut! ltund

Ììevenuc

Spc¡ciâl Furd Fces 30510

Lfclrsthìconre-Clìccki¡rg 30600

Total Reverìuc

ExDc¡ses

Publicâtiorìs 55700

Totâl Expc,rses

Fxccss lìcvenue ovel Experìditure

Beginlrilìg Fund Balanco

E dirg FìDd Balalìce

50,101.00 30,227.00 45,340.50

J22l _2J;] 3-LE0-

50,t20.2'/ 30,249.53 4s,374.30

24,340.00 24,249.99 4t,5't|4t
24,34000 24,249.99 4t,57t.41

21llp27 lf::.14 .LqgqJ-E

55,02s.00 50,050.00

55,025.00 50,0s0.00

0.00 -!90

3t.269.',t3

JJ?t42tJ

55,000.00

2f9_0

55,025.q0

s0,000.00

l!.00
50,0s0.00

t.686.58

qi!!!s
27.466.85

J],¿{¿23



Kankakee County
FY20l ó Special Fund Bu<1get

290 - Probation Scrvices Fund

FYl4,AclLral YTDFYI5 FYISEslYrEûd FYIs Budgc! lìY16 BL¡dgcl290 - Ptabation Sct t'icc I.ees l,in¿

I{cveDue

CilClerk - Dom Violence Fee 30369

P'ob/Courls OpclâtioDs Fcc 30379

Sf(LiillFund Frccs 305t0

Lfcresllncorne-Checkiug 30600

fìterq,it lDcorno - lnveslrneDts 30610

'folal lìevcDuc

ExpcDses

50175

53100

s4200

55520

55650

55800

55850

55900

55950

s6200

5635t)

52800

56800

5fJ600

58640

58660

58800

81300

81500

81400

86000

86s00

991}rJ

1,392.00

r1ì,144.60

93,592.48

30.00

-q.16
1t3,l s9.24

0.00

2,56',7.0t

0.00

400.87

562.43

595.70

406.74

't3t.'/9

250.00

426.74

0.00

3,642.80

t,143.rJz

10,925.00

3,',764.43

0.00

0.00

2,505.06

0.00

755.48

1,8s3.49

'/03.48

0.00

_q4L{.l.Þ

4,qlq 0e

108.920.4't

iI7,2$.s('

400.00

t3,3',78.04

?9,935.81

26.14

920

_21¿10-.1e

0.00

t,044.99

0.00

21 8. t6

233.t I

0.00

386.48

0.00

300.00

0.00

0.00

3,735.',76

2,070.s8

6,r 02.88

2,858.7s

0.00

0.00

2,s90.01

0.00

2,036.97

19,630.72

l,380.81

0.00

.1258e.?]

l],tag

600.00

20,067 .06

I t9,903.',/2

39.2t

0.30

r40,610.29

1s7.938.56

:flJftJJ

t,t00.00 s00.00

12,000.00 16,s00.00

84,500.00 90,000.00

50.00 30.00

ë90 qqo

97,67s.00 107,030.00

Clollìing Allowallcc

Misc. Claims

Prolcssiolral Fecs

Tmvcl Mileâge

Postagc and Freiglìl

Pdrtirìg

TlåiDirg

CoÞy Pâper

Merùbeßhip Ducs

Mâi'rtcnðlìcc Con(lacts

Râdio Mairtenfl,rcc

Mobìl() TclsplÌonc / Pagc¡r

Olfice Supplics

Ea'ly Lfcrvcltiorì

Dnrg Testing

Aûnnülìitio'r

Body A noi/Vcst

VchicldFucl

Auto Ropajr

Auto - PrevcDtative Mai,f

Col)ìputcr

0l',cc hqurDrncût

Tr¡nslèrs Out

Tolâl Expelßcs

llxoess RcvcDue over ßxpendilulc

Begi¡llrìDg FuDd BalaDcc

Erdiug lì¡nd ßalaucc

0 00 0.00 t,ó00.00

t,567.49 3,350.00 3,350.00

0.00 0.00 5,000.00

32',7.24 7s0.00 t,000.00

466.22 1,000.00 1,000.00

500.00 1,000.00 1,000.00

5'19.',72 1,s00.00 4,000.00

750.00 1,000,00 1,000.00

450.00 500.00 500.00

500.00 1,000.00 1,000.00

0.00 0.00 2,000.00

5,603.64 5,000.00 6,000.00

3,t 05.87 2,500.00 3,s00.00

9,ts4.32 l r,500.00 1t,500.00

4,900.7ì s,000.00 5,500.00

0.00 0.00 s,000.00

0.00 0.00 I,200.00

3,88s.02 6,500.00 6,500.00

0.00 0.00 5,000.00

l.4c¡1.95 5.50(,.0n J,500.00

19,630.72 4,500.00 4,500.00

2,07 |.22 2,000.00 4,000.00

0.00 a.o() 3.000.00

s6,984.l l 102,600.00 !q€0.90

jå9:ÍJ8 ßJ?Il!) -4!q!!!)

24J-5ß4J4

261,e11.1!



Kankakee County
IrY2016 Special Fund Budget
300 - Forfeitcd Funds (SAO)

FYr4Ach¡âr __Yf?lllj_ FYI:],,11Y9_1IIÌ1 _]:Ilj-B-!S", jr6,P.j,r8"'i00 - ltoú¿itcd Ii Kls (SAO)

Rcvenuc

Slðle oftLL lV-D

Iúcrcst IûcoDìc-ClÌc'ckirg

hìtelcst hìcoDìc - Lìvcstrì1crìts

Tolâl Rcvcnu(]

Expenscs

Mobilc TeleÞhol)c / Page,s

Misc. ClaiDrs

Prf)fcssioDal Fccs

Tmvel Milcuge

Cor)fbrences

Poslâge aDd Freight

PublicatioDs

PúntiDg

Merìlbe¡sì)ip Dues

Office Supplics

Rcporter/Éxpcrt Fees

Wit¡)ess/Victim Tmvcl

TotalExÞcr$es

Excess Rcvc¡ìr¡c ovcl Expcnditulc

Bcgi'rìiDg Furìd Balance

Eudilìg Fr¡ùd B¡llâDcc

l r,000.00 I1,000.00

100.00 100.00

l!.00 s0.00

,.1.1-¡l!.00 u,ts0.00

1,000.00 1,000.00

s,000.00 s,000.00

10,000.00 10,000.00

500.00 500.00

500.00 500 00

t00.00 t00.00

100.00 100.00

100.00 100.00

300.00 300.00

3,000.00 3,000 00

r,000.00 1,000.00

1!!.00 4!{-0
22,000.00 22,000.00

(-!!¡!!l!) (.!!,8M0)

30270

30600

306r0

52800

53100

54200

s5520

s5530

55650

55700

s5800

s59s0

56800

58380

59r40

t5,'732.42

45.55

__0_q0

| 5 ,7'.t'7 .9'l

0.00

100.42

9,894.14

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

,qq0

2t2,!Åþ

5,78L4r

92.727.34

9!¿1!¿5

39,368.00

41.85

-q.00
22,sJ lf !,

0.00

( r.ós)

529 .9 7

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

r80.5E

1,592.20

0.00

2,301 l0

-?q?l_Q,L8

39,368.00

62.78

-Qqo
39,430.78

000

( {.6s)

'794.96

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

270.87

2,388.30

qqo

3,452.48

"JufåJo

98,51A"25-

_Liålj.l,qt

134.489.0s



Kaukakoe County
FY2016 Special Fund Budget

305 - Equitable Sharing - S,t\O

FYl4 Actuâl Y'l'D FYl5 IrYls Èst Ycår Ènd _ FY I lB"jls"l_ - lY'6jrdC"f -
305 - E(tuitoblc Shnti g SAO

Rcvcrì!ìc

Slatc ol ILL IV-D

Fcd Equilâble SlüìirÌg Dist

lntercst L)coDrc-Checki ng

Total Rcvclìuc

ExpeDses

Misc ClâiDìs

Total ExpcDses

Excess Revelìue ovcl Expor)dituro

Beginùirìg Fuùd Bâlâuce

Ending Fund llâlânce

302/O

30530

30(r00

53100

0.00

t,296 4r)

0.60

I,297.00

r.008.02

å3Æ92

0.00

0.00

_a_l7

0.57

230s.02

2]9jj4

1,000.00

2,000.00

_!9q0
3,0s0.00

å01!90
3,0s0.00

0.00

r,000.00

2,000.00

,!!.!1)
3,0s0.00

r,q!!.()-0

3,050.00

jgO

2.305.s9

2,30s.59

0.00

0.00

-q_ls
q¿8

0,00

!.00

0.3 8

qqo

0.00

llu no

0q0

qqo

0.57



Kankakce County
FY20i6 Special Fund Budget

310 - Gang Violence Fund

FYl4-4c1u¿rl, _ YTDFYI5 FYl5 Esl Yc'âr End FYl5 Budget FYI6B dget310 - Gang l/iolance l\nd

Rl]vcuue

Spcciâl Fünd Frnes

Irlo¡:st hìcoûre-Chccking

lltcl.cst Incor¡e - hìvcstlllenls

Totâl Revonue

ExpcDScs

30520

30600

30610

1,810. t 5

24.98

-q.00

t,8!l_._'l

6,92'7.93

0.00

9,475.50

1,025.07

585.00

8,600.00

6,508.s6

3,900.96

0.00

0.00

3,973.70

2s4.2t

103.89

0.00

0.00

_s aI)

41,354.82

Qlll!!!)

65.500.44

-?:¿!!25

1,802.20

6.83

qqo

lÅ0_2.q3

3,700.05

103.2s

0.00

(9.67)

0.00

0.00

4,324.63

0.00

0.00

0.00

1,522.33

t64.73

0.00

0.00

0.00

.!q0
9,805.32

ø92!2)

2,',703.30

t0.25

-9&0
2,7t 3.5 5

6,253.61

154.88

0.00

(9.6?)

0.00

0.00

6,486.95

0.00

0.00

0.00

3,044.66

247.t0

0.00

0.00

0.00

-qg0
16,1.7_7.t.1

(]].1!]f])

2s.980.7s

J2.t!6.19

s,000.00

100.00

l_0.00

5,1s0.00

5,000.00

100.00

_50.0-0

5,150.00

Mobilo TclcÞho¡rc / PageN 52800

Misc. Clainrs 53100

Profcssiolìal Fccs 54200

Tùvcl Mileagc 55520

Co¡fcrences 55530

Publicâtions 55700

Ofüce Supplics 56800

ReÞor1eÌ/ExpcÍ Fees 58380

Wifrcss/ViclirnRelocatiorì 59120

Witncss/Victirì1 Iììvel 59140

VclÌiole/Fuel 81300

Auto - Prcventativc Maint 81400

Auto Rcpâir' 81500

Equipmollt 85500

Cornputcr Softw¿rrc/Equiplìrclìt 86000

Ollìce Equipmcnt 86500

TolalExÞenscs

Exoess Revenue over Expenditurc

Begi ring Fund Balrìnoe

Endirg Fu,ld Balâncc

9,000.00 7,000.00

500 00 500.00

0.00 0.00

500.00 500.00

3,000 00 s00.00

0.00 0.00

5,000.00 5,000.00

2,500.00 0.00

1,000.00 s00.00

1,000.00 500.00

2,500.00 2,500.00

1,500.00 s00.00

500.00 0.00

1,000.00 0.00

1,000.00 0.00

r,000.00 ,qgo

lq!!!.00 !ëqqqo

r'?1']iÍì.91ì) (1?,31Uì0)

12.516.78_

l-6!¿8



Kankakee County
FY2016 Special Fund Budget

315 - SAO Rccords/Automation Fund

FYl4 Aclurìl YTD FYI5 FYls Est Ycår En¿ FYl5 Budgcl FYl6 Budgcr

ReveDuc

SÞecial Fu d Fecs

Iutorcsl llìconìe-Checking

Totâl Rcvenue

Expcnscs

Misc. CIaiDls

Totrìl Expenses

Excess ReveDuc ovcl ExÞenditule

BeginniDg Fund Balancc

Ending lru d Bâlance

105 t0

10600

'7 ,204.00

Jølg

_Qqo

0.00

4,933.I5

2L6
4,93s.3t

?,000 00

2tn9
_7,!2!q0

3,000.00

3,000.00

!q2!.00

7,399.73

-14
1,421

_a 0(]

0.00

7,000.00

?1.00

L.qã.00

l,,qqqq0
3,000.00

l9?!q0

000

0.00

p;411f' ]91!1 1]

211!!7.31

42v.1?



Kankakee County
FY2016 Speoial Furrcl Budgct

320 - Disputc Resolution lìund

l.Yl4 
^ctuâl

_--YTD FY 15 FYIs Est Yr Erìd IrYl5 Budgcl FY 16 Budger320 - Dispute Rcsolutioü l.u,td

Rcvcnue

Special Fund Fi cs 30520

hrtocst hooDìc-Clìccki'ìg 30600

Total Revc¡ìuc

Expenscs

4,290.00

-utl
4,30147

4, 

'2r.004,r21.00

g

I a,a_3¿l-?_

!0,?t]2r

3,22!3.00

_c¿e

3,236.t9

qqo

qqo

åæ!.Ie

3,873.60

9.83

3,81ì3.43

3,700.00

3,700 00

*us

t0.2t1.24

-L0-,¡,e,0.-Þl

5,000.00

t!.q0
5,010.00

.-s,9.1q.00

5,0r0 00

0.00

5,000.00

_L{¿,q_0

5,0r 0.00

5,010.00

l.qL0-,9_0

0q0

l!.3-9ú-ét

tlr._0.,q7

Misc. CIailììs

Tolâl Expenses

Excess Rcvenue ovcr Expcnditule

Begi[DlÌg FuDd BalaDcc

Ending Fund Bâlârce



Kankakee County
FY2016 Special F'und Budget

325 - Circuit Clerk Oper/Admin Fund

FYÌ4 Aclual YTD FYl5 F'Yls Est Yr End FYl6 BudgctFYì 5 ßudgüt325 - Citcuit Cleú Opcr/A¿Iin ltutld

Special Fu d Iìees 30510

IDtcrcstllìcoûìc-Chccki g 30600

'IotalRcvenue

ExDclìses

50120

s2800

s3100

55520

55530

55950

Ollice Penon¡el

Mobilc Telcphonc / Pågcts

Misc. Clairns

Trâvcl Mileågc

CoIfereDccs

McrDbcNlìip Dûes

To1âl Experìses

Exccss Revem¡e ovcl ExpeDdilure

Begiu irg Iì¡ d Balance

E di g Fìnd Bêlârìce

33,000.00 33,000.00

__!1.00 _!lg0
33,0i 5.0_0 -4.!-Þq0

43,000.00 43,000.00

0.00 0.00

0 00 4,000.00

1,000.00 r,000.00

1,500.00 1,500.00

r,000.00 ....11,0!9.00

46,500.00 s0,s00.00

(J.13!!!) (!r¡!I'!a)

32,909.38

-!l¿ó
32,924.64

28,24t.22

339.94

299.77

0.00

5 t6.24

_sqqt
30,201. r8

2J2!!6

l¿3fJ4.30

{¡!,113¿6

22, t7.t6

!.8e

.?-2.p?!.q¡

24,7 t0.07

0.00

0.00

0.00

r50.00

J4!
25,387.98

(?t!t{)

34,225.'t4

l-3.34_

34,239.08

44,301 .'1 I

0.00

0.00

0.00

22s.00

19t.8'/

_4.!J21.s8

(lu!LlQ)

6s.to't.'t6

:!,0n26 :!,J)126



Kankakee County
FY20l6 Special Fund Budget

330 - Court Automation Fund

FYl4 Aotu¿l YTD FYl5 FYl5 Esl Yr EDd F'Yls Budgct F'Yl6 Budget330 - Coutt ,4utonatio ltuû¿

Revenuc

SÞccial Fund Fces

Locâl Dcbt Reoovery Progmnr

l,f clcst hrconìe-ChcckiDg

hìlclcsf llrconìc - hìvostrÌrc|ts

Miscellaneous hìcorìc

ExpcDsc.s

242,913.67 200,955 02

0.00 40,021.31

46t.'7 | 280.94

|.27 1.4 t

26,907.23

270,343.88 26'1,243.0'l

96,8',75.5t zrJ',t,36't.99

4l,53 t.l8 8s,865.32

0.00 24s.00

0.00 0.00

t5s,342.srJ 101,725.04

293,749.19 395,203.35

(21¡!l!t) qzlls¿ï)

305r0

30s90

30600

30610

30640

301,432.53

40,02t.31

421.41

2.t2

25,984.39

36 t .86t.'t6

295,000.00 295,000.00

0.00 0.00

500.00 500.00

10.00 10.00

27,000.00 Æ-oa0-a0

322,510.00 320.s10,.00

Oflìce PolsoDucl 50120

MâiDtcrìance Conh¡cts 56200

Omco Supplics 56800

Corììputcr SoltwarlvEquipnrent 86000

Tr:ìlrsfeN Out 99700

Total Exper)scs

Bxccss Rcvcnuc ovel Expendihü'e

Begi'nìiDg Fund BalarÌcc

IìDdiDg Fund Iìalancc

69!.553.44

. 
ql!J18.!-3

371,832.26 428,000.00 t50,000.00

8s,86s.32 0.00 105,000.00

367.50 0.00 0.00

0.00 25,000.00 25,000.00

| 52.587.56 1s2,s87.s0 152.025.00

6t0,6s2.64 l,!f,lqz.s0 412.Q2-5-Qq

el?Jeo.s8) Q!1,01¡s0) (]_r{,515.1D)

6?3.148.13_

_+]J"Jil:ë

430.3s7 .25

lJ_!-s422å



Karrkakee County
FY20l6 Special Fund Buclget

335 - Circuit Clerk D-Citation Fund

FYl4Acluâl YTDIìYl5 FYl5BslYrEnd FYl5Budget FYl6 Budget335 - Cit.ttit Clerk lì-C¡tãtion liuxl

Revcuue

Spccial Fund Fccs

I'fcrcstlrrcornc-Chccki g

Tol¿ìl Rcvclruc

Expcrìscs

Misc. Clains
Totâl Expenscs

Exoqss Revenueover Expe dilure

Bcgirì'rirìg Fr¡nd BalaDce

E,rdi'rg Fulìd B¡ìlilnce

305r0

30ó00

53100

9,t27.61

-.Q¿3

2tzul

0.00

0.00

!121,\4

t3,69t.42

0.50

13,691.91

0.00

13,69!¡

14,000.00

Lqo
t4,00r.00

s,000.00

jpq!-oq

L3.J9,1.e l

2M,21

0.00

-qqo

-qqo

0.00

0.00

q.q0

0.00

0.00

!!fql.er

0.00

0q0

_q.09

0.00

0.00

gg0

()-qu

390



Kankakee County
FY20l6 Special Fund Budget

340 - Drivcr Improvcmcnt Fund

*LY.rl4j!"r ]Tryll ïf !t1:,8"! - FY-rsBudsel r:lf p:dc9!340 - Dt iyer I Utot,ctüc t l\nd

Revcùue

Drivcr ùrìtìro!crììflìl Frcs 10414

DúvcN School Fees 30436

LìtucstlrcoDle^Clìcckirìg 30600

Total RcvcDuc

Expenses

Offìcc PelsoDrìel

N4 isc. Clâilììs

Totâl Êxpenses

Excc.ss RcveDuo ovcl ExDcndilùre

BcginDiùg Fund Balârìcc

Èrìdi g Fund BälaDce

s0 t20
53100

I1,068.s0

33,218.4t

)2t!
_4_ç9!.Ls

'7 ,828.29

_111J!.00
40,198.29

lt!],!þ

4.051.37

j¿u¿3

t0,219.48

17,520.rJj

27,739.48

J^ü_q4

I fJ,324.58

__3!,09_4.2_e

-48,358.8?

É!l!.t!)

lJ!0-04

1,225.0tJ t 0,837.50

21,658.09 32,487.t4

-1q.03 r5.0s

28,8e3.12 _4!,1_i2._6-8

13,000.00 r 1,000.00

40,000.00 32,000 00

.l¡qo ._!l!-0

,s3,0r 3.00 13,!l!.q0

t8,000.00 r6,000.00

40,000.00 r.g,gqq,qo

58,000.00 46,000.00

G,eszqt) (2-9q,!11ì)

L140.04

l:tg4



Kankakee County
FY201ó Special Funcl Budget

350 - Arrestee Medical Cost Fund

IYl4,4.c1uâl YTDFYIS FYl5DstyI E,)d- FYI5 Budget _ rylq!{qï_350 - Attcstc? ltÍe¿ical Cost l;ntkl

IìcvoDuc

Spcciâl Furd Fccs 30510

hrtclesf l cor)le-ClìcrkiDg 30600

Tol¿l llcvenue

Expcrìses

6,289.94

_cq2

6,298.86

6,3s0.00

-q]l!qo

(!!!1)

801.l9

750.05

?,3 t 9.18

_!])
'7,323.4t

8,783 02

5.08

8,788.09

8,?00.00

_q¿q_qq0

ru

ã0.45,

838. r 4

r0,000.00 10,000.00

!!,110 ! q.0,0

10,010.00 10,0t0.00

10,010.00 lll,!_l!.00
t0,0 t0.00 t0,010.00

Jlp ..0..oo

!l!.14

'1fiìDsiels Out

To1.rl ExÞor)ses

Exccss Rcverl¡e ovcr Expe¡ìditure

BcginDiDg Fund Bâlâncc

Endirg FùDd Balarìco

q.00

qqo

1,121,11



I(ankakee County
ìrY2016 Special Fund Budgcl

355 - Coroner Fees Fund

FYl4 Actuai 
_.. ., YTD FY l5 l'Y l5 Esl Yr End FYl5 Budget 

-_
FYl6 ¡ludgct3 5 5 - Co oner l.'eas IiQd

Revclìue

Corcner Crcnâ1iùì !'cc 3fJ392

Corr)rìcr Rcporls/Fccs 30396

I'forcstlncome-Chcckiug 30600

Tolâl Rcverìue

ExpclÌscs

Misc. Clai'ùs

Bal)k Chârges

Dootol & Molgue Fces

EqtìiprneÌìt

lbt¿rl Expelßes

Excess Rcvcnue ovcr Expenditure

Begirì¡)irg FuDd Balalìcc

Erìdi[g Fu'rd Balalìcs

24,000 00 24,000.00

s,000.00 s,000.00

Jq!q0 ,qqo
29,100.00

20,000.00 29,000.00

t00.00 0.00

0.00 0 00

0q0 !.Q-0

20,100.00 _29,000.00

53100

53400

58980

8ss00

2't,900.00

5,Ì 7t.01

-42?6
33,1t3.2't

0.00

46',7.70

146.2(:t

0.00

-!Dq()

:2i2:J

6.560.r6

Jå9!:¿3

20,s50.00

2,949.',l 5

_il,it
23,538.90

0.00

255.84

933.26

18,945.00

20,134.10

¿q04.!0

30,825.00

4,424.63

58.73

_l-l,1!_q_ls

0.00

383.76

r,399.89

12,93lJJ
43,8't t.60

(.8,Íl!!)

39.059.53

.tqt9!¿8

9,Q!q,-0-0 .Q.00

3L496.28

-192q¿8



Kankakee County
FY2016 Special Fund Br.rdget

380 - Veterans Âssisfâncc Co¡nmission tr'u¡rd

330 - l/../l.C. Ln)d

Prope ylàx lìcvcr)uc 301 l0

Don¡tions 30472

lìerDburscnìcnt&llcllunds 304'74

Inlcrcs(hrcoDc-Chcckirìg 30600

ìì lercs( Incorne - llN,csr mcnls 306 I 0

lìfcrcst hìcorÌe - Tåx Disbursc 30630

Misccllâr)cous f)corùe 30640

Granl Rcvcnue 30800

'Iorâl Rcvcnuc

Expenscs

ApDoinled ônìcial 50105

lì)sùraDce - Ilenlllì/Lilè 50900

Gcn. habiìrlylns. 51800

Arìlo Insur{ìnce 51850

lblephone 52'75A

IrYl4^otùâl _\''l_ll"-ry!-_,_,

14 t,954.09 88,810.7s

11,350.0ó 1t2.49

837.00 0.00

155.9: 82.6t

255.20 1,33i.76

3.4s 0.00

0.00 0.00

Jl!q0 s4,884.00

t60,671,72 145,82 t.ól

50,000.08 3t,730.Íì2

6¡,906.19 35.0',77.12

24,23tj3 0.00

500.00 1,250.00

790.99 2,173.00

4123s 80.10

I16.00 14,816.00

210.û0 200.00

1,418.79 1,361J.31

t,357.96 1,605.3ó

1,576.28 525.04

1,42t.53 t,00?.20

1,28t.02 93.00

7,06t.61 (rI9.9r)

0.00 0.00

144.00 380.00

2,222.24 912.39

0.00 900.00

0.00 t56.27

48,ó56.70 28,300.00

7,699.65 5,028. r0

8,000.00 2,000.00

2,309.t9 t.t62 60

1,000.00 240.00

625.24 i9r.9s

1,494.96 2,87'.t.26

2,212.29 2,507.90

r0s.00 0.00

2,ó02.08 2,394.90

9,s70.00 
-qqO

?¡1,99¡,!4 136,8s7.4r

(.!;482)

ItzL8L.J.!..

rutgg

I;Yl5 llsl Yr I]Drl IrYl5 Büdgel |Y l6 Büdgct

156,21)3.76 I50,8 .00 r80,000.00

r,0ó8.74 3,000.00 2,000.00

0.00 r,500.00 0.00

t23.92 300.00 200.00

t,33t_76 600.00 500.00

0.00 100.00 0.00

0.00 500.00 0.00

s4,884.00 2s,000.00 
-qq0

2t3,',701.)7 181,81t.00 182,700.00

56,89ó.ó4 50.000.00 51,000.00

62,896.90 60,000.00 62,000.00

24,000.00 20,000.00 22,000.00

1,2s0.00 800.00 1,2s0.00

915.00 1,400.00 t,000.00

t3?.3t 400.00 300.00

25,398.8ó 0.00 0.00

200.00 300.00 200.00

2,052.41 1,200.00 1,650.00

2,408.04 4,500.00 4,000.00

904.01 r,500.00 7s0.00

r,007.20 0.00 i,r00.00

139.50 500.00 500.00

(ìr9.9r) 600.00 1,000.00

0.00 600.00 0.00

380.00 400.00 400.00

1,3ó8.59 1,800.00 t,500.00

i,3s0.00 900.00 900.00

234.41 500.00 400.00

42.4s0.00 4s,000.00 45,000.00

8,044.96 l r,000.00 8,000.00

2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00

t,'743.90 r,500.00 2,s00.00

360.00 2,500.00 s00.00

281.93 ó00.00 s00.00

4,315.89 t0,000.00 10,000.00

3,76r.85 3,000.00 3,000.00

0.00 0.00 200.00

2,194.90 2,000.00 2,s00.00

0,!0_ qq(r ..,0.q0

246,7',74.s0 223,000.ó0 224,!:9,W

Q¡.Uät) (!1!l1t!) g$u)

OlTice Pcrsonrcl 50t20

Misc. Claìnrs

Ollice Bonds

53100

53300

'l'mvel Milcagc 55520

Co¡lèreDccs 55530

l'oslrgc and lìrcight 55650

Publicalioùs 55700

l'rinliììg 55800

'llaiDing 55850

Copy IÌäpcr 55900

McDrbeNhip Dues i5950

Onicc Supplies 56800

Velerau Indigenl B!¡riâl 58990

Vetcran TreâlrnenL Courl 59110

Velcrar)/WìdowSlìclterAssist 59110

Velerar)/WidowUlililyAssjst 59135

Veler¿ìdwidow ìlood 
^ssist¿rnce 

59150

Velcran/WidowlìDcr'gcùcy 59155

Velq ân 'lì aDsDol1å{ron 59170

OLrl|cacl)/Mcnto ngÌrograrD 59190

Vchiclc/lì¡cl 81300

ALrto llopâjr

Misc Capilal Outlay 85000

CorrDutcr Sonwârc/Eqrìit)rìeDt 86000

Vehiclcs 87000

lblal llxDenscs

Exccss lìovcnuc ovcr llxpendilure

Ilcginning Iììnd Dâ1arìce

Ir)rdir)g I\ìnd l]olar)cc

28q4ót 8q ?-!!.1.9.1.5C

.?11..?lléó

g¿0

2!qJ2Á6



Kankakee Courrty
FY2016 Special lì'und Budgct

500 - GIS Fund

FYl4,4ctual *. YrDFYls I.YllI.r Yj_Ì]! ___l llllldB"l IrY-,16 Budscr500 - GIS l.itüd

Revenue

GIS PoÉion Reoot1lcr Co,ìlputcr 30428

hlteresthcoDe-Clìcckirìg 30600

Lrtcrrsl lDconre - hvcst tDclìts 306 I 0

MiscellarÌcous lDcol¡c 30640

TotalRcvenue

Expcnscs

200,3?3.00 20fr,307.00

l l3.0ti 86.'/2

0.48 0.85

6,450.011, s.7s0.00

2t4.144.5'.1

t90,000.00 200,000.00

90.00 t00.00

10.00 1.00

.3.540!q 4,000.00

r93-600.0(L 204.101.00

457.369.60

49597!.69

249 ,968 40

104.06

1.02

5.7s0.0u

255.823.48

O0ìcc PenìollDel

CIS Coo¡dilìâtor

¡lsurìùce - He¿l¡f l/Lilè
P¡ofcssio al Fees

TnvclMi¡cagc

Conference.s

Publicâ1nrìs

Mainlenancc Conlmots

Office Supplics

GIS-Fly over & Soil MâDpirìg

Co¡nputer Sollwarc/Equiprì1cDf

TotalExpenses

Excess Rove,ruc ovc¡ Expclìdilurr

Begir)ning Fulìd Balance

Èìdilìg FuDd Bâlalìce

0.00 7,s00.00 70,000.00

64,t37.8',7 65,200.00 30,000.00

r,000.00 9,s00.00 0.00

0.00 6,000.00 6,000.00

82.24 500.00 500.00

60.00 3,500.00 3,500.00

0.00 100.00 2s0.00

l8,l 18.33 16,000.00 20,000.00

s0.00 250.00 250.00

7l,? 18.00 200,000.00 10,000.00

2.874.89 12.000.00 2s.000"Qq

t5ß,q4.1-.,3..3_ 320.ss0.00 16s.s00.00

%:!¿ll- f,!.?q,-el.Q.]D 3E-é0!-00.

50120

50240

s0900

54200

55520

55530

55700

56200

56800

58160

86000

0.00

63,892.14

913,44

0.00

309.70

643.07

0.00

r 3,683.67

52.89

175,000.00

7 .236.80

26t.73t .71

n":,J.9.t,1.:)

414J82.s9

3_5¿5EL44

0.00

50,3'/6.49

0.00

0.00

68.53

50.00

0.00

Ì8,1r8.33

0.00

59,765.00

2.874.89

t3t.253.24

E2,E9l-33

359iglt4

45?.369 60



Kankakee County
FY2016 Spccial Fund Budget

550 - Juvcnilc Dctention Dcbt Scrvice Fund

550 - Juw ile Detention DebÍ Sctt,.

lìevcDue

Prûpcíy Tax Revenue 301l0

htcrcstlnconìc-Checkiug 30600

Inlcrest lÌco'rìc -'fâx Dishùlse 3063f)

Total Revcnuc

ExÞeßcs

Dcbt SeNice-Piinciplo 54100

Debt Sewicclnlclest 54150

Dcbt Selvice-Adrni,ì Fec 5415 5

Total Expcnses

Exccss Revenue ovcl Expcnditurc

Bcgirnri g Irund BalarÌcc

Er)diDg Fund Bâlânce

FY,4 Aotuâl YTD t-Yl5 FYl5HstYrRrd FYls Budget FYl6Audgcl

64s,764.84

187.l3

Llg6
645,961 03

295,001.00

50,424.00

303,353.00

648,778.00

(:JJg*)

51.464.51ì

1q,6!t.6 r

625,265.73

135.05

-aJ9
62s,400.78

661,643.00

162.06

-q.00
i!.L_8!!96

3¡5,000.00

21,743.00

3t6,047.00

6s8,?90._q0

LQ I!.06

48.653.61

ltúlg

ó65.?93.00

150.00

_Qq0

.661I4!q0

325,000.0n

9,343.00

331,4s0.00

665,793 00

J9g0

5 t.668.67

5l,8 r 8.67

0.00

0.00

.9.0p

-Q40

0.00

0.00

_Qqo

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

ag)
qqo

T?IJU8



Kaukakee Cour.rly

FY2016 Speoial Fund Budget
680 - Animal Control Fund

FY14 Ac(uâl YlD FYl5 lìYl5 ljst Yr DDd IrYI5 Budgct Iì\']ó lludgcr680 -,4ninal Control lùtnd

Revenllc

Vill¡ìgc Co¡tråct !-cc

Aùirnâl Coùt,ol lìec

AC RegistftìtioD Fcc

AC Mic\r ChiÞ lìec

Donations

ISPPCF

Populâtioù Control Fund

hrterest IDcotne-Checkiûg

lDtcrcst Incorne - Invcstrncnfs

Miscella,rmus lltcorre

Totâl Rsvenuc

ExpoDses

AppoiDted Officiâl

Clìiefs/MaDagcDlcDl

Ofiice PelsonDol

Ovor Tilì1c
'Water & Sewcr

Hcìt

Illcctricily

l'clcphone

Mobiìc ]'cleÞho e / Pagcrs

Misc. Claitlrs

OIfice BoDds

BaDk Chârgcs

Prclessio âl Fecs

Perìlits & Liccllscs

UnilomN / Scryicc

Dcplcciâtion - Buildirìgs

Deprcciatio - Equrlrìre,lt

Deprcciation - Vchicles

Travel Mi)ctrge

Cor[crenccs

Poslagc and Frsiglìt

Pr¡blicatlons

l)ri¡l1ir)g

Training

Copy Pâpor

Mo,¡rbetshil) Drìcs

CoDll)uter ScNiccs

M¡ìilrteDancc Colth¡cls

Lerìsc Prììt PriDcipal

Lcíìse P,Dt hfercst

Radio MâiDtcrmncc

34,300.00 12,840.00 20,544.00

3s,402.t3 2l,686.00 34,697.60

215,690.00 123,690.00 197,904.00

3,',t44.00 t,640.00 2,624.00

3,851.?5 2,83r.80 4,530.88

0.00 200.00 320.00

l1,030.00 6,7rs.00 t0,'/ 44.00

94.42 2t.6s 4t.48

25.30 28.58 42.8'Ì

.u-245 2474 t.1l=5.?q

306,s30.35 170,606.34 2'72,964.s2

40,000.00 34,000.00

45,000.00 3s,000.00

220,000.00 215,000.00

4,000.00 3,500.00

3,200.00 3,500.00

4,500.00 0.00

16,000.00 r5,000.00

1s0.00 100.00

100.00 100.00

2,000.00 2,000.00

_l_3_{,elqqo 308,200.00

54,426.00 53,393.60

34,632.00 35,672.00

136,643.00 141,500.00

s,000.00 4,000.00

2,100.00 2,000.00

3,500.00 3,000.00

4,000.00 3,500.00

8s0.00 1,000.00

1,500.00 t,000 00

1,000.00 500.00

100.00 lso 00

r,000.00 r,000.00

s,500.00 5,500.00

350.00 300.00

1,000.00 1,000.00

1,000.00 0.00

1,500.00 t,500 00

4,000.00 0.00

1,500.00 1,000.00

1,500.00 1,000.00

2,000.00 1,500.00

1,s00.00 1,000.00

1,500.00 1,500.00

1,500.00 r,000.00

50.00 50.0n

300.00 1s0.00

s00.00 0.00

100.00 0.00

9,s00.00 0.00

1,800.00 900.00

300.00 100.00

30382

30454

30456

30458

304t2

30512

30515

30600

30610

30ó40

50105

50t l0

s0r20

502ts

52600

52650

52700

s2't50

52800

53100

53300

s3400

54200

54250

54550

551r0

55130

55180

55520

55530

55ó50

ss700

55800

55850

5s900

55950

s6100

56200

56300

563 r0

s6350

60,056.0?

39,408.83

l5l,?35.93

3,112.94

2,284.32

4,00?.31

4,629.'t6

0.00

t,231.66

4,809.7 4

240.00

|,400.62

4 ,9',7 L43

30.00

1,062.78

0.00

0.00

0.00

t,6t4.12

262.50

1,63s.99

'/26.00

2,000.03

787.s0

0.00

187.s0

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

52,28',7.66 33,492.8t

32,122.80 21,978.00

120 ,364 .54 84 ,62t .96

4,409.75 1,'t36.06

2,7?,9.89 1,42't.'10

4,106.40 2,6'7t.54

4,15',/.24 2,893.ó0

1,064.92 0.00

1,146.41 667.1s

8,984.44 3,206 49

100.00 160.00

1,322.85 8l?.03

5,000.00 2,900.00

634.00 20.00

206.s0 '708.52

0.00 0.00

6,295.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

t,4'76.46 1,076.08

75?.85 17s.00

4,06s.92 1,090.66

r,560.93 484.00

2,099.0'1 1,333.35

203.98 s2s.00

47.25 0.00

140.00 t25.00

0.00 0 00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

635.01 0.00

0.00 0.00
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Kankakee Cour.rty

FY201(r Special Fund Budgel.

680 - A¡rimal Co¡rtrol Fu¡rd

FYl4 Aclrìâl YTD l.Yl5 lìYl5 Est Yr End l.Yl5 Budget__ FYI6 Bì.ìdgct

2,201.1ì4

680 - ,'ltli¡üal Conttol lint¿ (ao t)

Oflicc Srìpplics 56800

Misc. Supplies 56850

RcpoÍcÌ/Experl Fees 58380

Food 58860

Pound Opeü(ions 59200

Voucher - Spaying/Neùtering 592¡0

Dog Tag/Foùìrs 59220

Velc rìa rì¡ì 59230

Vchicle/Fuel 81300

^uto 
- Prcvcl)tâlive M¡iDt 81400

Aûto Rcpâir 81500

Co,nÞutcrSolìrv¡ÌdEquipDc,lt 86000

Buiìdi,rglì¡pioverìreûts 87510

Total Expenscs

Excess Revclìuc over Expendrtur!

Begi riDg Fund Bâlânce

Ending Fund Balalìce

t92.t8 288.27 100.00

3,009.5?

0.00

51.00

5,0?3.65

0.00

2,023.43

3,050.30

2,996.9t\

5,18?.38

2.0s2.61

l, t93.91

3.32 r.tì8

1,035.l5 2,800.00

1,500.00

50.00

0.00

1,000.00

10,000.00

4,s00.00

2,500.00

9,000.00

4,500.00

500 00

2,000.00

3,000.00

2,500.q!

0.00 0.00

2't.220 92 6,128.s6 lr.s34.ó7 15.000.00

4,593.40

2,340.66

9,5',7',7 .82

6,483.01

5o'7.64

2,563.33

3,215.50

2,156.02

35?.175.50

]!9f]!.46

4,5',7 5.45

2,996.90

9,23s.51

3,5 t8.76

1,790.87

3,32r.88

4,500.00

3,000 00

9,000.00

5.500.00

2,000.00

4,000.00

330.62 495.93 s00.00

(!12!) 0.00 2Jqq.00
322,e7 t.3e reoJl¿4,r 322]1J23 -111¡!!q0 306,265.60

(-r!l!t!1) (?112!!lll) (.ÍL2jjJl) J:?å90

340.134.46

:!ß8Js

lJ3ll0

284.448.75
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i(ankakee Cour.rty

FY201ó Special Fund Budgel
710 - CDAP/Revolving Loan Fund

FYl4 Actrìal __ YTDFYIS FYl5EstYrEng_ _l':]: P4C", IìYI6lludsel710 - CD4l'/llewlti g laan

Rcvor)uo

htclesthlooDe-Chcrkj,ìg 30600

lDtercst L)conre - lDvestr)rcDts 30610

hltercsl lrcolnc Rl.F 30635

Misccllaneous lùoorììc 30640

Tol¡ìl ReveDUo

Expenscs

238.48

0.00

0.00

0.00

238 48

541.044.6t

l1l¿ug

rt4.t2

0.00

0.00

_0.90

tt4.t2

136.94

0.00

0.00

0.00

_!-q¿4

-!q0
_0.q0

t!!¿4

541.283.09

.51t1?0.91

s00.00

500.00

3,000.00

l!!qo
4,500.00

1,0!0.Q_0

1,000.00

_$g(]Jp

200.00

r00.00

3,000.00

18!90
3,800.00

r,000.00

1,000.00

?.,ç,0!q0

s41.420.03

,t44 Q2L91

Misc. Claiûrs

Total Bxpenscs

Exccss Rovc¡ìr¡c over Expendilure

Bogiurìihg Fund Balarìce

Ending Fuud Balanoc

?l!48 1t4.12

!,1t0 _qqo

0.00 0.00



Kar.rkakee Cour-rty

FY201 6 Special Fund Budget
960 - Rural Transportation Grant Frurd

IiY,4Àctual _._YlDFYl5 FYl5EstYtEûd jYl_1-Bldg", ìrYl6llùdgcr960 - Ru'al litl spaúation Grcnt lJ2

Lf crcst lncomo-Chcokirìg

GmDt Rovcnuc

Tota¡l{evcrìue

ExpcDses

Misc ClåiDrs

TotâlExpe¡ìses

Excess Revclìue over ExpoDdilurc

BegiDDir)g FuId Balance

Erìding Fund BâlârÌcc

30600

30800

s3t00

6l.85

693,2t2.69

693,2',74.54

693,212.69

693,2t2.6<)

61.85

33.s6

iQ¿li.?,s
363,298.s 1

363,357.88

363,35?. L8

(!9fl)

100.00

_l!0,q99q0
?00,100.00

100.00

700.000.00

40.27

622,'t39.9t

622,789J9

622,899.22

622,899.22

Qtt9t)

123.10

4.136

_700,100.00

_q l.8s

123.70

700,100.00 _zq0_l!!.00
10!,lg.!qO 700,r00.00

0q0 !q0

3#



SECTION THREE:

HIGHWAY FTJI\DS



Line
Item DescriDtion

Kankâkee county, lllinois
Budget

County H¡ghway Fund
Fiscal Year 2015-2016

Amended
Actual Budget Estimeted Budgèt

FY 2013-2014 FY 20'14-20'15 FY 2014-2015 FY 2015-2016

FUND BALANCE AT THE
BEGINNING OF THE YEAR 3,163,067 2,826,138 3,238,069 3,095,996

REVENUES:

Property Taxes
Taxes

Sale of Mat'l,etc,
Sheriff Fuel,etc.
An¡mal Control Fuel,etc.
KKK Co. Housing Auth, Fuel
E.S.D,A. Fuel,etc,
KKK Pârk D¡st. Fuel,etc.
Sale of Signs-Striping-OS/OW Perm¡ts
Serv. for Others/Equ¡p. Rental
Côurt House Maint Dept. Fuel
Probation Fuel, etc.
Finance/Planning Fuel
State's Attorney Fuel
County Engineering
K3 TWP and K3 TWP Fire Fuel
Coronor Fuel
VAC Fuel
Charges for Other Services

Intelest on Checking
Inlerest on Real Eslate Tax
lnlerest on Investments
lnterest

Phone Calls
Photo Cop¡es
lnsurance Claims
Plans
Void Checks
From Twp Motor Fuel Tax
Shop Uniform-Hwy payroll
l\4iscellaneous
Maps
Tax Refund
Refund
Miscellanèous

TOTAL REVENUES

1,862,446

689,024

443,712

2,996,667
Page .1

1,890,000

500
185,000

4,000
10,000
4,500

27 ,500
2 5,000

1,000
3,200
'1,500

4,000
1,500

60,000
11 ,000
7,500

346,200

250
100

1,000
1,350

10
'10

1,000
1,000

0
0

0

1 1,000
10

0
5,000

18,030

2.255,580

1,905,211

706
138,457

5,495
4,433

1ô,931
146,055

0

502
4,565
3,069
2,922

80,978
18,005

8,388
5,449

439,509

301

0

1,024
1,325

0

0

1 ,400
560

0

0

0
243,361

0
0

50
245,371

2,551,416

1,937,840

500
185,000

4,000
10,000
4,500

27 ,500
49,000

1,000
2,000
2,000
4,000
1,500

60,000
14,000

8,500
5,000

378,500

250
100

1,000
1,350

10
10

1,000
750

0
0
0

15,110
10

0

1,000
17,890

2,335,580

't,485



Line
Item Description

Kankakee County, lll¡no¡s
Budget

Gounty H¡ghway Fund
Fiscal Year 2015-2016

Amended
Actual Budget

FY 2013-2014 FY 2014-2015
Est¡mated Budget

FY 2014-2015 FY 2015-2016

EXPENDITURES:

Payroll
Benefits
Personal Services

Haullng of Waste
Equipment Rental
Professional Serv¡ces
Real Property Rentaf
Cont¡actual Services

Electr¡city
Natural Gas
Water
Telephone
Postage
Sewer
Repair & Mâintenance
Parts & Supplies
Suppl¡es/Pr¡nting/Adv.
License/Education & Fees
Other Serv. & Charges

Equ¡pment Purchases
H¡ghway Improvements
Bu¡lding Improvements
Rightof-Way
Capital Outlay

TOTAL
EXPENDITURES

1,335,339

114,ô63

1,044,055

427,607

2,921,665

1,479,876
375,000

1,854,876

5,500
67,750

249,0oO
4,900

327,150

50,000
38,320

3,500
19,000
4,200
3,640

150,500
1,020,460

9,750
51,530

1,350,900

875,000
275,000
370,000

25,000
1,545,000

5,077 ,926

1 ,030,719
278,}',t8

1,308,737

2,635
'1,690

282,489
342

287,'157

32,405
19,372

1,849
9,385
1,557
1,236

69,358
594,496

4,862
8,Q42

742,562

367,387
0

27 ,646
0

395,033

2,733,489

1 ,479,876
375,000

1,854,876

5,200
70,500

249,600
4,925

330,225

46,440
38,320

3,260
19,000
3,850
3,250

152,500
1 ,027 ,660

9,750
23,030

,1,327,060

875,000
625,000
370,000

25,000
1,895,000

5,407,161

FUND BALANCE AT THE
END OF THE YEAR 3.238.069

Page 2

3.095.S96 2t.41A



L¡ne
Item Descr¡Þtion

Kankakee GounÇ, lllinois
Budget

Federal A¡d Matching
F¡scal Year 2015-2016

A,mended
Actual Budget Estimated Budget

FY 2013-2014 FY 2014-2015 FY 2014-2015 FY 2015-2016

FUND BALANCE AT THE
BEGINNING OF THE YEAR 3,147,021 2,829,942 3,008,851 2,966.310

REYENUESi

Propèdy Taxes
Taxes

lntergovernmental

lnterest on Checking
lnterest on Real Estate TaX
lnterest on lnvestments
lnterest

Miscellaneous

TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENDITURES:

Transportation Claims
Other Serv. & Chargês

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

849,411

298,342

4,486
4,486

1,'t52,239

1,290,409

1,290,409

867,380

250,000

1,000
0

3,000
4,000

1,121,380

3,951 ,322

3,951,322

867,380

700
0

1,000
1,700

869,080

911,621

911,621

748,711

35,000

700
0

1,000
'1,700

785,41',|

3,751,721

3,751,721

FUND BALANCE AT THE
END OF THE YEAR 3.008.851 2.966.310

Page 3



Line
Item Descriotion

Kan kakee County, lll¡nois
B udget

Kankakee County Joint Br¡dge
Fiscal Year 2015'2016

Amended
Actual Budget

FY 201X-201[ FY 2014-2015
Estimated Budget

FY 2014-2015 FY 2015.2016

FUND BALANCE AT THE
BEGINNING OF THE YEAR 1.439.168 2.814.388 2,749,133 3.505.592

REVENUES:

Proporty Taxes
Taxes

lntergovernmental

lnterest on Checking
lnterest on Real Estate
Interest on Investments
lntêrest

Miscellaneous

TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENDITURES:

Transportation Cfaims
Other Serv. & Charges

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

849,411

564,855

400

0

1,414,666

104,701

104,701

867,380 867,380

0

120
0

215
335

0

867,715

7 48,711

0

120
0

200
320

0

749,031

0

0

50
300

0

867,680

3,682,068

3,682,068

111,256 4,254,623

111356 4,254,623

FUND BALANCE AT THE
END OF THE YEAR 2,749,133 3,505,592

Pagê 4



Kankakee County, lll¡nois
Budget

County Motor Fuel Tax
Fiscal Year 2015-2016

Line
Item

Actual
FY 2013-2014

Amended
Budget

FY 2014-20'15
Estimated

FY 2014-2015
Budget

FY 2015-2016

FUN D BALANCE AT THE
BEGINNING OF THE YEAR 1.1

REVENUËS:

Stãte of lll¡nôis
lntergovernmental

lnterest on Checking
lnlerest on lnvestments
lnterest
Miscellaneous
TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENDITURES;

Salaries
Personal Services

N¡ FT Claims
Other Serv¡ces & Charges

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

2,227,62'l

506

2.228.127

1,596,s91

250
150
400

I,596,991

996,101

1,728,707

2,724,808

1,991,587

1,991,587

1,152,901 2,194,928

193 175
318 250
511 425

1,153,412 2,19s,353

837,429 1,016,023

1,067,639 1,849,196

'1,905,068 2,865,219

END OF THE YEAR 4.424.522 669 866

Page 5



Kankakee Co!¡nty, lll¡noìs
Budgst

Townsh¡p Motor Fuel Tax
Fiscal Year 2015-2016

Line
Item

Actuâl
FY 2013-2014

Amended
Budget

FY 2014-2015
Estimated

FY 2014-2015
Budget

FY 2015-2(

FI.JND BALANCE AT THE

REVENUES:

State of lllinois
Intergovernmental

lnterest on CheckÌng
lntelest on lnvestments
lnterest

Refunds & Reimb.
M¡scellaneous

ÍOTAL REVENI.JES

EXPENDITURES:

[¡ FT Claims
Salaries & Wages
Mainlenance-Highways
Equipment Rental
County Engineering Services
f\¡a¡nlenance.Supplies
Highway Construction
Other Serv. & Charges

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

1,534,282

1,433

0

1,535,71s

1 .231 ,118

1,231,'118

1,231,118

Ir092,000

200
1,500
1,700

.0

1,093,700

2,730,055

50,000

2,780,055

2,780,055

658,231 1,472,000

186 175
1,230 1 ,200
1,416 't,375

659,647

0

't,473,37 5

1 ,446 ,244 2 ,327 ,299

41,017 50,000

1,487 ,261 2,377 ,299

1,4A7,261 2,377 ,299

END OF THE YEAR

Page 6



Line

Kânkakee County, lllino¡s
Budget

Township Bridge
Fiscal Year 2015-2016

Amended
Actual Budget Estimated Budget

Item Description FY 2013-2014 FY 2014-2015 FY 2014-2015 FY 2015-2016

FUNÞ BALANCE AT THE
BEGINNING OF THE YEAR 56,653 40,242 56,670 56,685

REVENUES:

From State of lllinois
lntergovernmental

lnterest on Checking
Miscellaneous

TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENDITURES:

Transpodatìon Claims
Other Serv. & Charges

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

0 603,464 0 9'17,399

,17 1'l 15 15

17 603,475 f5 9',t7,414

0 643,717 0 974,099

0 643,717 0 974,099

FUND BALANGE AT THE
END OF THE YEAR 56.670 0 56,685 0

Page 7



SECTION FOUR:

HEALTH DEPARTMEI{T
FTJI{I)



Kankakee County Health Department
County Budget - FY2016 - DRAFT

Description 111301201
Property Tax Revenue
Rent lncome
Local Health Protection Grant
PHEP Grant
PHEP Ebola Supplement Grant
WIC Program & Farmers Mkt Granl
Family Case Management Grant
Med Match
HealthWorks Lead Agency Grant

$18,762
$223, r 51 .

$83,741
$16,758.

$399,458
$369

For Children Grant

$50,000
$53,712
$35,000

ics Education Grant $1
IBCCP Granl $175,484

hronic Dis. & School Health Grant $93,9
Lead - IDPH - CLPPP Grant
Teen Pregnancy Prev. Grant

$8,197
$50,000

obacco Free Grant $45,61
est Nile Virus Granl $27,173

Art Grant $2,
anning Program Granl $2

Comm Water Supply lnsp Granl $2,150
Summer Lunch Program Grant $2,

Licenses
License Plan Review

$140,000,
$13,

ic lnstallers Licenses $7,000
Waste Haulers Licenses $2,500.

ptic Permits $8,000.00
$10,000.00

$2,500.00
$300.00
$300.00
$500.00
$500.00

$145,000.00
$8,000.00
$3,500.00

$500.00
$1,352.00

Permits
& Water Evaluations

Application Fees
Disposal Permiis

ead Testing - Environmental
obacco Fines

Services
Teen Conference
Child Health Conference
lnterest Received
Miscellaneous lncome
FICA Taxes Reimbursement
Total Revenue $2,477,578.

Description 111301201

$1,508,196
$115,377

$4,000

FICA Taxes
Bank Charges
Other Payroll Taxes
Employee lnsurance
Professional Developmen
Office Supplies
Postage
Other Operating Supplies
Medical Supplies
Educational Supplies
Pharmaceutical Supplies
Professional Services
Laboratory Services
Com munications
Travel

Utilities
Rent
Repairs & Maintenance
Books & Periodicals
Printing & Duplicating

Miscellaneous Expenses
Machinery & Equipment

$3,000.00
$27,200.00
$15,000.00

$5,000.00
$45,000.00

$105,000.00
$2,000.00

$17,000.00
$25,000.00

$500.00
$40,000.00

$158,000.00
$15,000.00

$500.00
$2,500.00

$155,000.00
$10,000.

$5,000.
$10,000.



Kankakee County Health Department
Budgets and Actuals - 2073-2016
20L3 2014 201-5 ACTUAL % Z0t6

ACTUAL ACTUAT BUDGET Thru9/4/L5 (75%of year) BUDGET

Property Tax Revenue

Local Health Protection G rant

WIC Program Revenue - Grant
HealthWorks Lead Agency

VFC Grant
IPC Gra nt
Case Management
Clinic Services - Public Aid

Genetics Education

CDASH Gra nt
Teen Pregna ncy Prev. Grant

Body Art
fobacco Free Grant

Lead Safe/KKK C¡ty HUD Grant
Misc. Health Promot¡on Revenu€

Teen Conference

West Nile Prevention Gra nt
IBCCP G rant

Komen Grant

Child Health Conference

PH EP Grant
PHEP - Ebola Supplement G rant

MAPP - Prtnrshp for Hlthy Comn

Lead Test¡ng - Ênvironmental

Clin¡c Services Self Pây

STD Fees

Leâd-IDPH-CLPPP

Food L¡censes

Food L¡cense Plan Review

Summer Lunch Program

Septic lnstallers Licenses

Solid Waste Ha ulers Licenses

Septic Perm its

Well Perm¡ts

Sewer & Water Evaluations

Non Comm Water Supply lnsp.

Subdivision Application Fees

SEPTAGE DISPOSAL PERMITS

Tanning Program Fees

Tobacco Fines

lnfluenza lmmunizat¡on Cl¡nics

lnterest Received

M iscellaneous lncome

Rent lncome

Med Match

FICA Taxes Reimbursement

s41,07s.s8 s61,ssO.80

s48s.so 51,462.s0

547,673.40 543,881.71

s32,s00.00 s 1s,s00.00

522.OO

543,243.O2 S29,641.36

542s,L80.77 5298,434.88

s3,sOo.oo 53,soo.oo

567,rs4.2L 533,207.ss

() q?? ¿1

S17s.oo So.oo

53r,s77-1,2 S3s,7s9.73

s4,O77.O0 s3,9s7.00

S19,903.2s S9,820.so

s1s8,7s0.00 s 14s,670,00

s14,9so.oo s 12,4so.oo

SSoo.oo 57oo.oo

s6,92s.oo s4,413.00

s3,9oo.oo s1,0oo.oo
S15,286.00 S9,676.00

518,73s.00 S 12,86s.00

s1,69s.00 s3,20s.00
S1,s87.so S 2,47s.00

so.oo so.oo

5650.00 S3oo.oo

51,900.00 51,000.00

so.oo 5o.oo

s21,661.s1 sL3,7L2.60

ss98.41 s288.46

54,874.73 S16,871.69

518,762.00 518,762.00

$Bz,L{o.zr 560,717.37

s62,830.s9 s60,700.27

5471,969.81 5452,s70.77 5485,000.00 5256,562.16 5?.90%

5223,1s1.00 5223,75r.42 5223,1s1.00 S130,171.00 s8.33%

538s,372.72 5413,936.89 5420,025.00 5253,803.s3 60.43%

s47,364.08 s64,6s1.40 s59,680.00 541,918.30 70.24%

521,240.61 532,423.48 530,000.00 527,27r.85 90.7 ro/o

s21,020.96 s101,049.31 530,000.00 s36,689.89 t22.3O%

549L,424.Ll 5378,118.73 5410,102.00 5256,569.78 62.s6%

s62,9s8.87 ss1,08s.s7 560,000.00 s29,71,2.92 48.s2%

s13,950.38 s18,190.62 s16,000.00 s9,078.s0 s6.74%

s9,s06.08
ss2,9s6.00 5 34,086.24

s2,ooo.oo so.oo
s43,39s.00 530,263.66

s0.00 s0.00

5o.oo 56,336.00
s30,000.00 s ls,869.62

5¡oo,ooo.oo S263,916.04

so.oo so.oo
s3,3s0.00

s84,483.00 $st,275.4s

s36,000.00 $20,000.00
$o.oo slso.oo

s3s,ooo.oo 527,o77.r8

ss,000.00 s2,681.00
59,s66.00 Ss,081.s0

s140,000.00 s8s,109.00
s13,ooo.oo s9,7oo.oo

s2,400.00 s1,7s0.00
s7,000.00 5s,62s.00

s2,soo.oo s2,5oo.oo
Slo,ooo.oo 56,so1.oo
S14,ooo.oo S6,63s.oo

s2,soo.oo S1,28o.oo

52,1s0.00 S 1,3s0.00

s3oo.oo 5o.oo

s3oo.oo slso.oo
s2,000.00 s1,0s0.00

5s00.00 $0.00
s1s,000.00 s9,114.31

ssoo.oo 529L.82

s0.00 57s2.78
s18,76s.00 s18,762.00
s60,000.00 s24,181.09

560,000.00 56,869.16

64.37%

o.00%

69.7 4%

s460,000

sz23,rsr
s399,4s8
Ss3,71z

S3s,ooo

s369,092

S16,ooo

S93,933

Sso,ooo

s2,oo0
s4s,61s

58,000
52.90% s27 ,L73
87.97% s175,484

60.69%

55.56%

77 ,36%

53.62%

53.L2%

60.79%

7 4.62%

7 2.92%

80.36%

100.00%

65.O1%

47 .39%

5r.20%

62.79%

0.00%

s0.00%

52.50%

o.00%
60.7 6%

58.36%

99.98%

40.30%

7L.45%

Sa,soo

s81,74r
S16,7s8

Ssoo

S14s,ooo

Ss,197

s140,000

S13,ooo

s2,400

S7,ooo

s2,500
s8,0oo

Slo,ooo
$2,s00

S 2,1s0

$soo
S3oo

S2,ooo

ss00

Ssoo

$r,352
S18,762

Sso,ooo

Total Revenue 52,87 3,938.7 s s2,636,700.ss 52,683,27 3.OO s1,692,331.86 63.07% $2,477,578



Kankakee County Health Depørtment
Budgets and Actuøls - 2073-2076

Sala ries & Wages

Overtime
FICA Taxes

Bân k Charges

other Payroll Taxes

Employee Insurance

Professional Development

Office Suppl¡es

Postage

Other Operat¡ng Supplies

MedicalSupplies
EducationalSuppl¡es

Pharmaceutical Supplies

ProfessÍonal serv¡ces

Laboratory Services

Comm u n¡cat¡ons

Travel

Client Tra nsportation

U t¡l¡t¡es

Re nt
Repairs & Maintena nce

Books & Periodicals

Print¡ng & Duplicating

Outside contract¡ng

Miscellaneous Expenses

Machinery & Equ¡pment

computers & Software

51,s44,990.s8

S10z.79

511,L,7s7.L1,

5 3,719.s 1

s 1s,4s0.26

s242,706.1,9

S3,780.69

s 13,050.47

510,847.33

521,6s9.39
S8,408.4s

58,s64.38
s28,681.80

527 8,263.39

51,011.94
S 18,63 4.91

$33,687.07

5o.oo

529,689.24

s 1s9,888.30

Ss7,666.91

5823.92

52,913.30
51,12,27 4.oB

52,360.00
5L3,377 .27

528,088.96

s 1,546,569.11

s 10.s4

5129,2s8.s 1

54,447.63

s3,62 9.86

5222,4s7 .80

s6,068.81

577 ,627 .s6

5r7,782.7s
S 19,23 3.97

512,887 .43

5 s, rgo. za

S3s,3s 1.19

5r79,869.26
s 921.16

52r,s76.20
S 32,3 s9.6o

So.oo

s42,92s.43

5160,96s.20
s 14,931.86

5534.98

52,660.10

S129,s7s.18

so.oo
s8,867.63

520,433.10

72.94% S 1,508,196

69.64% S11s,377
89.s3% 54,000
1L6.07% 54,220
70.51% 5190,095
84.46% Ss,000
58.93% 510,000
76.28% 53,000
I7s.57% 527 ,2OO
63.02% S1s,000
703¿5% Ss,000
122.80% 54s,000
84.85% S1os,ooo
43.1"1% 52,000
s9.93% 517,000
84.63% 525,000
50.00% ssoo
t1.7.s6% 540,000
85.37% S1s8,000
57.49% s1s,000
LO8.SIo/o 5500
3O0.L6% S2,s00
8s.38% 5155,000
39.39% 510,000
98.63% $s,000
82,77% 510,000

r,569,627.00
0.00

115,491.00

3,s00.00
4,186.00

216,969.00

5,000.00

15,000.00

10,000.00

15,000.00

10,000.00

5,000.00

30,000.00

200,000.00

2,000.00

20,000.00

25,000.00

s00
30,000.00

158,000.00

20,000.00

1,000.00

2,000.00

1.50,000.00

4s,000.00

5,000.00

25,000.00

7,L44,881.14

0.00

80,423.10

3,133.60

4,8s8.56

1-s2,992.28

4,223.O0

8,839.35

7 ,627 .60

26,335.01

6,301.58

577 2.6

36,840.84

169,69 5.08

862.28

11,986.00

21,758.37

2so

35,266.7 6

1.34,877.63

LO,297.28

1085. L3

6,003.29

728,062.88

17,724.07

4,93r.40
20,692.23

Total Expenditure

OVER/UNDER EXPENDITURE

52,7s2,398.23

S121,540.52

52,628,ßs.64

S8,s64.91

2,683,27 3 .00 2,O44,521.06

(S3s2,18e.20)

76.20% 52,477,s88
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600 - 911 System Fee Fund

GTE Fee

Ameritech Fee

Wireless SurcharBe Fee

OtherSurcharges

Poirce/Frre

County/city
Hospitaìs

lñterest lncome-Checking

lnterest lncome - lnvestments
lvl¡scellaneous lncome
lnt. Cov. Agreements

Contracts
lnterfund Surcharge Transfer

TotalRevenue

Expenses

Sâlaries

Chiefs/À4anagement
Ho¡¡dây Pay

shift Difft

NofmaloT
Education

FTO Incentive

Silingual

Lead Supervisor

IN4 RF - General

FICA - General

State unemployment lnsurance

¡nsurance Health/t¡fe
lnsurence/Bonds

Tuition Reimbursement
Workers Comp. lns.

Amortization
Rent Expense

Electricity

Telephone

Mobile Telephone / Pãgers

Ut¡lìtìes

Debt Service-lnterest

ProfessionãlFees

Communications Conttact
Tower Rent

Employment Screen¡ng

Deprec¡ation - Equìpment

TravelMileâge
Conferences

N,4eetings Expense

Postâge and Freight

Publications

Training

YTD FY15 -luly

30442 s2,a76.28
30444 sL12,012.66
30446 5291,57A.64
30448 s96,065.42
30495 5107,135.25
30500 ss36,121.O2
30505 $44,960.80
30600 S2s9.7 t
30610 s4,946.23
30640 s7,557.59
3O77O s0.00
30850 s5,752.50
30860 s0.00

$1,21s,266.16

50010 9809,s72.19
50110 $24,371.32
s0140 s19,813.79
50145 s8,663.75
s0150 562,21,6.32
50160 s8,883.17
soL77 s2,188.50
50176 s581.25
s018o s9,708,76
s0400 9112,613,36
s0s00 s69,525.65
s07s0 s6,760,48
s0900 s155,463.33
50940 s6,260.00
s09s0 s0.00
51500 s6,086.00
s2000 50.00
524OO s1s,626.43
s270o 53,20s.42
527sO 5A,272.06
s2800 s164,26
s2900 s424.90
54150 s0,00
s4200 s14,355.00
54225 s59,963,99
s4230 s1,200.00
s4255 s1),4a,13
ss130 s191,73A38
s5520 s0.00
sss30 s43.53
s5535 s940.39
ss6s0 s58.89
ss700 $0,00
ss8so s3,039,01

FY15 Est Yr End

ss,7s2,56
s224,O2s.32

Ss9s,1s7.28

5177,351.54

$183,660,43

S1,646,a90.00

s80,000.00

5389.66

Si,4r9.3s
S11,336.39

s0.00
s8,628.7s

s0.00

52,94o.617.2 Ì

$1,280,596.01

S38,46s.s8

S31,341.81
573,704.4a

$98,414.91
S14,05r.s6

53,461.81

5919.43

515,357.49

5178,133.86

5109,976.94

57,soo.oo

s233,19s,00

S9,39o,oo

So oo

59,129.00

So oo

s23,439.65

s6,410.84

512,318.09

s246.39

s637.3s
5o.oo

s21,s32.50
59s,942.38

s1,800.00

5i,,723.ro
5395,476.76

So.oo

s6s.30
51,410.s9

s88.34
So.oo

S4,ss8.s2

FY15 Budget

$6,000.00
S234,ooo.oo

S58B,ooo.oo

S168,0oo,oo

5187,321.00
s1,646,890.00

s83,204.00

5270.00
Ss,ooo.oo

s1,000.00

s1,ss0,00
S2s,ooo.oo

90,00
S2,946,23s.00

$1,469,088.00

So.oo

$s4,03s.00
51s,ooo.oo

s13s,000.00
512,ooo.oo

S7,200.00

S9oo.o0

S16,ooo.oo

$197,500.00

S13o,ooo.oo

s8,700.00

S2s6,20s,oo

s28,000.00
s1,000.00

$8,s00.00

52,868.00

s19,000.00

56,6oo.oo

$13,200.00

S720.0o

s2,800.00

So.oo

Sso,ooo.oo

S98,o2o.oo

s1,800.00

s3,430.00

S394,831.00

s1,000.00

Ss,90o.oo

S2,soo.oo

S40o,oo

S1,ooo.oo

s14,000.00

Draft FY16 Budget

So oo

So oo

ss88,000.00
54s2,ooo.oo

s194,813.63

S1,712,766.08

s90,314.s7

s360.00

Ss,ooo.oo

S2,soo,oo

51,s50.00

518,200,00
So.oo

s3.065,s04,28

$1,178,400.00

5207,132.O0

S47,ooo.oo

S1s,oo0.oo
S12s,ooo.oo

511,100.00

S4,32o.oo

S9oo.oo

51s,500.00

S18s,ooo,oo

S11s,000.00

S8,7oo.oo

s235,100.00

528,ooo.oo

ss00.00
S8,soo.oo

5o.oo
S19,ooo.oo

56,900.00

5t3,2oo.oo
So.oo

S2,3so.oo

So,oo

580,000.00

530,000.00

S1,80o.oo

S2,80o.oo

5380,000.00

571s,oo

5s,soo.oo

S2,sso,oo

S4oo.oo

Ssoo.oo

57,000.00

Page 1 of 2



600 - 911 System Fee Fund

Membership Dues

Maintenañce Contracts

Misc, Services

CleaninB Services

Educational N4aterials

Office Suppt¡es

Contingency

Equipment

Computer Software/Equipment

Off¡ce Êquipment

lnterfrrnd Surchàrge Transfer

TotalExpenses

Excess Revenue over Êxpenditure

YID FY15 - July

559s0 $371,00
56200 s83,333.ss
56400 521,0Ot.52
56410 S9,s92.20
s6s00 s0.00
56800 5912.15
s8300 s0.00
85500 s83,971.51
86000 523,7s9ß2
86500 $411.12
99500 s0.00

s1,832,133.53

(s616,867.37)

Draft FY16 Budget

Ssoo.oo
S13s,ooo.oo

s33,000.00

S16,70o.oo

s2,500.00

S3,soo.oo

5so,ooo.00

5o,oo
S5o2,ooo.oo

s12,600.00
So.oo

S3.493.667.00

ls4Z8,L62.7 2)

FY15 Est Yr End

Sss6.so

s125,000.33

$31,511,28

514,388.30

s0.00
S1,368.23

So.oo

983,971.s1

523,is9.62
s616.68

So.oo

s2,890,460.10

s50,151.17

FY15 Budget

Ssso.oo

S14s,ooo.0o
s20,000.00

s16,2s0.00
Ss,ooo,oo

s3,500,00

Sso,ooo.oo

57,soo.oo

5600,000.00

s0.00

59.0s
S3,804,997.00

(s8s8,762,00)

Page 2 of 2
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2013 Sheriff Dept. Squad Cars
Lease Schedule

JP Morgan Chase Bank
Schedule Number: 1000137795APR: 1 .82%

Lease Pmt
Number

1

2
3
4

6
7

I
o

10
1'l
12

Totals

Lease Pmt
Date----9mtzu3

1212712013

3t27 t2014
6t27 t2014
912712014

1212712014
3127 t2015
612712015
s12712015

12t27 t2015
3t27t2016
a12712016

Lease
Payment
41,970.52
41 ,970.52
41,970.52
41 ,570.52
41 ,970.52
41,970.52
41 ,970.52
41,970.52
4'l,970.52
41,970.52
41,970.52
41,970.52

503,646.24

lnterest
Portion

I .56S ?3
1 ,440.27
1,311.41
1,182.13
1,052.44

922.34
791 .83
660.90
529.56
397.80
265.62
133.03

10,256.06

Pr¡nciple
Port¡on

Concluding

424,831 .88
382,953.00
340,940.90
298,795.34
256,515.71
214,101.66
171,552.75
128,868.56
86,048.66
43,092.61

0.00

40,401.75
40,530.25
40,659.11
40,788.39
40,918.08
41 ,048.18
41,178.69
41,309.62
41 ,440.96
41,572.72
41,704.90
41 ,837 .45

493,390.18
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I(ankâ kce (bu nty, Ilthrols
Taxoì:le Goneral Obligarioh Bonds (Alrelìate Revenuo Source), Scr.ics 20Og
(Build America l3onds - Dìrcot P*yment)
M'oody's 42, Assured Güaranty ,,4a2", IìINAL

Net Debt Service Scherttrle
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FINAL

Kankakce County. Illinois
General Obligation Reûrnding llonds (ARS), Series 2011

Retunding 20054 Debt Cefificates
Moody's "41", AGM Insured, BQ, 5-20-i 1 - FINAL

Net Debt Service Schedule

Dalo Pr¡ncipal Total P+l
Ex¡sUng

D/S Net New D/s
F¡scal

06/r5¿0lr
r2t0rn9tl
06t0v20t2

t00,25r.32 100,251.32

108,706.25 108.706.2s

386,460.00 486,7|32 486,1tt.32
- 108,706.25
_ 378,706.25 48IAL2.5O1210112012 270,000.00 2.ooo% 108,?06.25 3't8,706.25

0(/01¿0t3 - - t06,006.25 106.006.2s - 106,006.25
tu'ln}ß 450,000.00 2,000% 106,00ó.25 556,006.25 - 556,006.25 66LO1?;5I
0610u2014

t?10'/20t4
0 01t20t5

t01,s06.25 101,506.25

460,000.00 2.00v/. 101,506.25 561,J06.25
96,906.25 96,906.25

- 101,506.25

- 56t,506.25 663,012.s0
- 96,906.2s
- 566.906.25 663 812 50lu0ln0t5 470,000.00 2.s0v/o 96,906.25 566.906.25

06l0tn0ß
t2t0tt20t6
0d0tn0r7

480,000.00 3.a0ú/o
91,03t.25 9t,03r.25
91,031.25 571,031.25

83,831.25 83,831.25

- 9t,031.25
. 57 t ,031 .25 662,062.50
- 83,831.25
- 578,831.25 662,662.50la0n0l7 495,000.00 3.000% 63,831.25 578,831.25

0610112018--76,406.2576.406.25.76.406.25
tzßrnlß sr0,000.00 3.2s0% 76,406.2s 586,406.2j . s¡e,¿oe.zs -ie¿lñJõ-
0&0tn0L9
lu0ln0t9 525,000.00 3.250%
06ßtk020
12/0rî2020 540.000.00 4.000%

68,1t8.7s 68,118.75
ó8,1r8,7s 593,118.75
59,58?.50 59,5t7.50
59.587.50 599.587-50

6E,118.75

593,118.75 66t,237.50
59,587.50

599-587.50 65O t7< ôô
06l0tn02I
tu'ln02l
06ß1n022
ta0n022
06rc1n023

56s,000.00
4E,7t7.50 48,78't.50
48,7t7.50 613,7t7.50
31,487.50 3718',t.50

37,487.50 627,481.50

25-687.5ó 25 6fl7-S0

48,787.50

613,787.50 662,575.OO

3?,487.s0

62t,487.s0 66,1875.00
25,687.50

s90,000.00

t2l0tno71
0901n024

610,000.00 25,687.50 635,687.50
13,335.00 13,335.00

13,335,00 648,335.00

635,687.50

r3,335.00

648,33J.00

661,375.00

661,670.00t2t0ln024 6

TotÂl $6,600,000.00 $¡B3s,046.32 $8,53s,046.32 s386160.00 s8,921,S0632

l0 GO RotundLìg Booú { R IsINGLEPURPOSE l62O2Olt I lilfGAM



Thc Counry of Kânkakcc. Illinois
$3,690,000.00 General Obligation Iìefunding Bonds (Altemate Rovenue Source), Ser
Moody's 'Al' Rated

FINAL

Debt Service Schedule Series 2012

MÍ24n012
ta1tn0t2
0ó/0tn013
l2t0t/2013

wlp!!]9)"4
l2ntnjt4
ú/0t notí
12101n0t5
06/0tr20t6

80,000.00

35.000.00

..... ...... .. ....: .....

35,000 00

315.000.00

2.0@%

2.0úo/.

........... . ....._..............: ...... . . .. ....... . .

2.UWo

2 o(no/"

,r,rrr.o,
48,876.25

48,A76.2s

19,r,?ç,?1
48,526.25

48,176.25

48,t76.25
4s,026.25

139,887.48

48,876.25

83,8t6.25

l.q.?É?:
83,526.25

48,176.25

363,t76.2s
45,026.2s

139,887.48

t32;t52.s0

'' ''''.'''' '''''''':
132,052.50

4l1,352.50

_gyP-]:_ - 320.000.00 _ 2.000% __,ltw2s_____________]$Ø,2:-__. 4r0.052.s0o6lolnol7 ¿t,eN.x 4t,a26.25
t2l0tn0t1
06/01¿018

32s,000.00 2.sû% 4t ,826.2s 366,826.2s

37 ,763.75
J77;t63.75

408,652.50

415.527 50
t210v2018 340,000.00 2s$Vo

17,763.75

tt,763.75
06t0i t20t9
tajl Þ019
06t0tn020
t2/01n020
0ót0v202t

L?t9t12.9?!.
o6totn0Ð
tu1lD022
06/0Ú2023

tajt12023

....9"6,p..1?._0_2,!.,.-.

12/01n024

350,000.00

355,000.00

l?.o,ooo.o0

380,000.00

38s.000.00

. . -. ....,.. .. .. ._:-_.........._..,
400,000.00

- 29,t38.7s
3.0ú% 29,t38.7s

_ 23,8t3.75

., "i,w97.' . ?),,8\1,7,t- t8,263.75
3.Oûyo t8,263.75

- 12,563.75

29,138.75

384,138.?5

23,813.'t5

','','',',',,','',''',''q9i,g ll.7:'
t8,263.75

398,263.75

12,563.75

413,277.s0

!.11 .,.6-?1,s0

oru,r",.ro

410,127.50

.'','''''.'' '' ',' ..']'
413,000.00

3.1500/0 12,563,t5 397,563.75

Yleld Slat¡stlcs

Bond Ye¡¡ Dollars {ro Ár, t<

4,v,9.-r-¡..c9 ç-9}p9u.................................
___ -_&042 yeå$

.. 2.85724t5vo

Nel Inrerest Cosr ÍNICI

! Y&qd;dõ€sfcrrryt----- -" '-" - 
--"2L6387ss%i.,n l¡cl'¡siv€ c.* (AIC) - - - :'t-:nÆ:
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ï!fç-ÇSg"tf!y-Sl¡91þkcr, I ll iro i s

$5,395,000.00 G.O. Refunding Bonds (Altemate Revenue Source), Series 2012A
Refunding 20058 Dcbt Certificates
Moody's Al, BQ, FINAL

Debt Service Schedule - 2012^

Date Pr¡nc¡pal Coupon Total P+l Fiscal Total
t2n3/20t2
06/01t20t3
l/30120t3
t2/0t/20t3
06t0t/2014

85,000.00 2.000%

,o,oo,.rì

58,336.2s

st,486.25

54,447.t 7

t43,336,25
57 4136:2t

,o,oor.rì-

200,822.50

t99,t22.s0

-
t9l,422.50-

63t.322.50

630,',122.s0

629,922.50_

638,822.50

-
632,4',72.50-

610.537.50

urr,tu.ri-

632,847.50

622,687.50

fi/30/20t4
l2l0l/20t4 85,000.00 2.000% s7,486.25 t42,486.25

56,636.2s

t41,636.25
ss,i¡ø.jj

580,786.25

50,536.25

...'. ' -',:
585,536.25

45,186.25

590.t86.25

06/0 t/201J
|/30/20ts
l2/0Ú20t5
a6/0U20t6
|/30/20t6
l2t0t/2016
06t01t2017

.!!ß9Q0 7
12/0t/20t7
06/0 t/2018
I l/30/20 t 8

12/01/20t8

st,qqp o;

- 56,636.25

2.000% 56,636.25
- 55,786.25

525,000.00 2.a00%

-.-
535,000.00 2.0000/0_

545.000.00 7 ô00t/"

,r,rru.ri
50,536.25

:
50,536.25

45,t86.25

45,t86.25

39,736.25
l1/30t20t9
1210t/2019

06t0t/2020
t1130n020
l2/0U2020
06101/2021

[/30/202t
t2l0tn02t
0610t/2022

rl30l20zz.
t2l0l t2022
06/0U2023
t1t30/2023
t2/01/202i

96/9t/202! ..
l1/30/2024
12/01/2024

tt/3012025

,ur,ooo.oo

570,000.00

,ro,ooo.oo

595,000.00

6r0,000.00

615,000.00

2.000%

? 9o9is

2.t50%

2.3500/0-

2.4s00/.

:
2.500%

39,136.25

34,08ó.25

34,086.25

28,386.25

28,386.25

22,151.25

:
22,15t,25
r 5,r60.00

15,160.00

7 $87 sp

7,687.50-

uoo,rru.r.i
34,086.25

604,086.25

is,ies.zs

60tt,386.25

22,t5t.25

6t7,151.25
15, t 60.00

ó25,t 60.00

. . 1 ,681 t0

622,687.50

Totål $5J9s,000.00 $938,460.92 $6,333,460,92
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¡1tblic Buidiãe Rclëñu¿ Bod.ds
WiA C-o!tr! S¿ri.r 2úl
Ka ,atæ Cþe^rf S¿ri.s 2ØI

Rcacwal ar:d Rep¡âcemeot Accou¡f

There will be credited to- i¡g Rcnewal atrd Replac€rnenr Accor¡t thc amou¡t of the Rcnewal and Replacement
'A'ccount An¡ual Reguirement. u¡.less advise¿ otherwise by commission n"*ruùon, t¡" 

"-o,ro, or e¡ch credit hasbeen established for each of the years and iD the amounts * .horoo herein. ,q,r¡¡ou¡ts iå ,t 
" "r"Ai, 

of said Account willbe used for (a) ûe pay¡nent of rhe cost of extraordinary *"LLo-"r, or repairs and repraccnfollows:...

(a) for such portion of the hoject as is sharcd with wit county, 25% of such cosfs; a'd

O) for thc remainder of the Project, none oisuch costs rll as Ðecified by commission Request

in order that the Proiect may at all ti¡nes be able to ¡ender effective and efficient service; and (b) the payrrnt ofprincipal of or interel or anplicable redenption prr.ir* on aï/ oulstatrditrg Bonds at any tirne when therc a¡einsufücient fr¡nds in the tnærist 
-ecc¡u¡t' Pttr"di;-.*;;ì or ileut service 

-R"rr."" Ã*uo, ro pay rhe sa¡ne arMaturity and will be tra¡sfered by the T;å$¡¡e; ; ú;-il,t* wirhour ñ¡rrher or¿", o. ãi*tion for deposit .o ürccredit of the lnorcst Account or Priacipal Account, or uor¡, 
-ioì 

,oot purposc. wh.;;;;r-;-;"nt is withdrawn fromsuch Account of the purpcse stated h ¿huse 1u¡ oi rne prJr¿Lg paragraph, fire amounr so Eao,fe,'ed will be added toiffi;fff#""ffiïd tüereafte¡ crcdited io'r"¡¿ n"ã"*.i.n¿ n pr."Jo*nt ec"o'ot *ar i¡l reimburseme !o sàid

G€n€Íal outieúoo Lease papcús h¡abre by l.nkakee cuúy - urd* 1996 Indeût,"e
¡nterest ùJe

Dec. I 0&H
ðnd Jurie I ,cco(lfrtrr{9.557 ,t55.ss5147.4t'Ì 163.364144.870 t7l.Íì2111.647 r8o.l09137.222 t89.111132.072 1s.570r26.t60 208.499118.797 ?t8.923¡09.935 m.87099.i1¡ 241.363

88. u9 2s3.1j175.489 266.1036L,W 219.40845.425 æ3.37827.'143 308.0479.343 323.450

Rene*l ¿nd

T##
å,ffi üi,tr

ffiffi

0&H
Reserve
r90.000
90,000
85.000
45.000
80.000
80.@0
75.000
75.m0
75.m0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0

General Account

moneys remaining in the Revenue Fu¡¡d after cred. iting û: *::la¿ at¡rounts to the respcotive Accounts
n:îffif* 

provided for and afrer making up *r ¿"i"i.""y in any of said Accounts will uc creditcd ro rhe Gcnc¡al

A' Moneys .o rhe credir of the Gcnerar Account will be used in the ordcr of priority as fo'ows:
l. such arnount as mry be nccessary w r bc transferred to ihc Rebate Fund.

2. such amount i.yl p- ryyry wilt be used þ rnatc up any deficienciertine ¡¡ ahe Acco¡nts of the runa íaving 
" 

piã. ri"o on the Revenues ocerrring at any

l4


